
#85 Girls High Jump (11 & 12)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 FRANK'DEROCH, Charity Unattached 4' 6"

2 WILEY, Savana Next Level  Youth TC 4' 4"

2 LUKAS, Julianna Jj Michigan Mustangs 4' 4"

#86 Boys High Jump (11 & 12)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 THOMPSON, Kharon Unattached 4' 10"

#88 Boys High Jump (13 & 14)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 HAWKINS, Christopher Embrace Sportz 4' 6"

#89 Girls High Jump (High School)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 CHEVALLIER, Milena Michigan Racers Track Clu 5' 8"

2 KIGHT, Jillian Michigan Racers Track Clu 5' 2"

3 BERKEMEIER, Helen Michigan Mustangs 4' 10"

3 GOUDELOCK, Alysia 16 Ways TC 4' 10"

3 MONAGHAN, Margaret Michigan Racers Track Clu 4' 10"

3 DAVIS, Ava Michigan Mustangs 4' 10"

7 RELENGER, Elizabeth Fre. St. Joseph C.C. 4' 6"

8 SHARIF, Layla Michigan Mustangs 4' 4"

9 PETERSON, Tamerah 16 Ways TC 4' 2"

9 BROWN, Je'yda Ann Arbor TC 4' 2"

SMYTHE, Logan Unattached DNF

#90 Boys High Jump (High School)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 WILLIS, Nakia Grand Rapids Fire 6' 2"

2 PURCHASE, Christian 16 Ways TC 6' 0"

3 IGNACIO, Leonardo Unattached 5' 10"

3 LAUNGANI, Deepak Unattached 5' 10"

5 SHARIF, Curtis Michigan Mustangs 4' 10"

6 MILLAR, Braden Ann Arbor TC 4' 8"

#91 Girls Pole Vault (High School)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 KIPFMILLER, Raiden LAB TC 11' 6"

2 MCCOY, Deb LAB TC 10' 0"

3 RELENGER, Elizabeth Fre. St. Joseph C.C. 9' 0"

3 SIMONS, Madelyn LAB TC 9' 0"

3 SIMONS, Bethany LAB TC 9' 0"

6 COOKE, Madison LAB TC 8' 6"
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#92 Boys Pole Vault (High School)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 SHELDON, Clark LAB TC 13' 6"

2 MALLOY, Logan Unattached 12' 6"

2 BURNS, Andrew LAB TC 12' 6"

2 KORCEK, Kaden LAB TC 12' 6"

5 SPINELLI, Colton Unattached 11' 0"

THAMES, Noah LAB TC NH

#93 Girls Long Jump (8 & Under)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 BROWN, Azya Unattached 10' 31 /2

2 STEPHENSON, Ry'Leigh Ann Arbor TC 7' 81 /4

3 DYER, Zora New Breed Track Club 6' 31 /2

#94 Boys Long Jump (8 & Under)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 DILORETO, Teddy Sport Heaven 10' 43 /4

2 BRIGHT JR, Desmon Next Level  Youth TC 6' 3"

#95 Girls Long Jump (9 & 10)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 STEPHENSON, Ry'Ann Ann Arbor TC 12' 11"

2 PALMER, Alissa Ann Arbor TC 12' 71 /4

3 JAMES, Bria Motor City Track Club 11' 8"

4 NEVRYUEVA, Kira Sport Heaven 10' 31 /4

5 MCCOY, Ava New Breed Track Club 8' 113 /4

#96 Boys Long Jump (9 & 10)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 FISHER, Ayden Motor City Track Club 12' 01 /4

2 AYESH, Dominc 16 Ways TC 11' 91 /2

3 GEE, Javen Grand Rapids Fire 11' 53 /4

4 GRAHAM, Braylon 16 Ways TC 11' 21 /4

5 BURKETT, Apollo Ann Arbor TC 10' 9"

6 BURKETT, Ace Ann Arbor TC 10' 13 /4

7 DYER, Aros New Breed Track Club 9' 10"

JR, Ryan Roberts Grand Rapids Fire FOUL

#97 Girls Long Jump (11 & 12)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 JACKSON-HUSKEY, E'ryn Embrace Sportz 11' 10"

2 GARRISON, Hailey New Breed Track Club 11' 01 /2

3 CARTER, Avery New Breed Track Club 10' 53 /4

BURKETT, Ava Ann Arbor TC FOUL

'23 LAB YOUTH INVITE
Ypsilanti, MI
Lincoln Athletic Buiding

February 11, 2023
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 2/14/23, 8:38 AM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 2



#98 Boys Long Jump (11 & 12)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 MANIAC, Aleksandar Ann Arbor TC 12' 1"

#99 Girls Long Jump (13 & 14)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 PRICE, Amelia Michigan Mustangs 14' 23 /4

2 WHITLOCK, Breanna Ann Arbor TC 13' 10"

3 PERKINS, Mariah Elite Performance Track Cl 13' 71 /2

#100 Boys Long Jump (13 & 14)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 PALMER, Chanon Ann Arbor TC 16' 01 /2

2 ADAMS, Cameron Michigan Racers Track Clu 15' 93 /4

3 HAWKINS, Christopher Embrace Sportz 15' 91 /4

4 MILES, D'kalyn Embrace Sportz 14' 93 /4

5 VAUGHN, Kyle Ann Arbor TC 14' 5"

6 GRIER, Shannon Embrace Sportz 12' 43 /4

#101 Girls Long Jump (High School)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 WALLACE, Layla Unattached 16' 103 /4

2 SMYTHE, Logan Unattached 15' 3"

3 BROWN, Je'yda Ann Arbor TC 15' 1"

4 WARREN, Nicole Unattached 14' 103 /4

5 GOUDELOCK, Alysia 16 Ways TC 13' 7"

6 KIEL, Kennedy 16 Ways TC 13' 3"

7 RELENGER, Elizabeth Fre. St. Joseph C.C. 13' 01 /2

8 BANGURAH, Jariatu Unattached 12' 9"

#102 Boys Long Jump (High School)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 WATKINS, Matthew People's Choice Firm 20' 71 /2

2 GARNER, Charlie LAB TC 20' 41 /4

3 WILLIS, Nakia Grand Rapids Fire 20' 11 /4

3 BODARY, Seth Elite Performance Track Cl 20' 11 /4

5 HENSON, Nicholas Maximum Output 19' 103 /4

6 PURCHASE, Christian 16 Ways TC 19' 81 /2

7 LAUNGANI, Deepak Unattached 19' 21 /4

8 BICKETT, Andrew Elite Performance Track Cl 19' 11 /4

9 VAN HULLE, Peter Unattached 19' 1"

10 KING, Jordan Syl. Southview 18' 73 /4

11 IGNACIO, Leonardo Unattached 18' 31 /4

12 SHARIF, Curtis Michigan Mustangs 16' 61 /4
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#103 Boys Shot Put (8 & Under)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 SWAYNE, Edward Motor City Track Club 12' 5"

#104 Girls Shot Put (11 & 12)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 NELSON, Carley Michigan Mustangs 24' 4"

2 STONE, Peyton Unattached 17' 41 /2

#105 Boys Shot Put (11 & 12)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 ROGERS, Conner Str8 Smokin 22' 41 /2

2 YOUNG, Gerren Str8 Smokin 16' 7"

#106 Girls Shot Put (13 & 14)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 SHARIF, Layla Michigan Mustangs 36' 61 /2

#107 Boys Shot Put (13 & 14)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 WALKER, Jelani Motor City Track Club 35' 10"

2 KEEL, Noah Str8 Smokin 34' 9"

3 CLARK, Andrew Unattached 34' 31 /2

#108 Girls Shot Put (High School)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 MARSHALL, Mikaylah Rogers 37' 11 /2

2 PARKER, Lily Unattached 36' 71 /2

3 BETTS, Corinne Rogers 30' 113 /4

4 PAYLOR, Nevaeh Motor City Track Club 30' 81 /2

5 ADDISON, Ajah Motor City Track Club 24' 7"

6 BROWN, Charae Courageous 22' 101 /2

7 VERDELL, Taylor New Breed Track Club 21' 11"

#109 Boys Shot Put (High School)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 FOOR, Matthew Unattached 48' 21 /2

2 ROCHA, Alan Unattached 36' 63 /4

#1 Boys 55m Hurdles (11 & 12)

#2 Girls 55m Hurdles (13 & 14)

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time
1 HART, Kahlia Motor City Track Club 8.91q

2 GEE, Payton Motor City Track Club 9.75q

3 HUFF, Savanna Motor City Track Club 10.57q
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#2 Girls 55m Hurdles (13 & 14) (cont'd)

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time
4 BROOKS, Keymiyah Greene Steel Track Club 10.69q

#3 Boys 55m Hurdles (13 & 14)

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time
1 DIOP, Sterling Motor City Track Club 8.81q

2 HAWKINS, Christopher Embrace Sportz 9.20q

3 PALMER, Chanon Ann Arbor TC 9.36q

4 TURNER, Jason Unattached 9.93q

5 MURRAY, Myles Greene Steel Track Club 10.13q

6 MILES, D'kalyn Embrace Sportz 10.87q

#4 Girls 55m Hurdles (High School)

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 WALDRON, Nonah Motor City Track Club 8.38q 1(1)

2 ROUNDTREE, Morgan Motor City Track Club 8.41q 3(1)

3 VANNOY, Carrie Motor City Track Club 8.79q 2(1)

4 MONAGHAN, Margaret Michigan Racers Track Clu 8.91q 3(2)

5 WATSON, Jayda Motor City Track Club 9.09q 1(2)

6 MACIAS, Melanie LAB TC 9.42q 2(2)

7 MICHELIN, Lydia Unattached 9.66q 3(3)

8 GONCALVES, Maya LAB TC 9.68q 3(4)

9 RENALDI, Mira Unattached 9.74 2(3)

10 MELINN, Frances Unattached 10.11 1(3)

11 NELSON, Kaylyn Unattached 10.22 3(5)

12 SMITH, Shyla Unattached 10.26 1(4)

13 RITZ, Lauren Michigan Racers Track Clu 10.71 2(4)

14 FORDECK, Shelby Unattached 12.29 2(5)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 3

1 WALDRON, Nonah Motor City Track Club 8.38q

2 WATSON, Jayda Motor City Track Club 9.09q

3 MELINN, Frances Unattached 10.11

4 SMITH, Shyla Unattached 10.26

Heat 2 of 3

1 VANNOY, Carrie Motor City Track Club 8.79q

2 MACIAS, Melanie LAB TC 9.42q

3 RENALDI, Mira Unattached 9.74

4 RITZ, Lauren Michigan Racers Track Clu 10.71

5 FORDECK, Shelby Unattached 12.29
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#4 Girls 55m Hurdles (High School) (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 3 of 3

1 ROUNDTREE, Morgan Motor City Track Club 8.41q

2 MONAGHAN, Margaret Michigan Racers Track Clu 8.91q

3 MICHELIN, Lydia Unattached 9.66q

4 GONCALVES, Maya LAB TC 9.68q

5 NELSON, Kaylyn Unattached 10.22

#5 Boys 55m Hurdles (High School)

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 DAVIS-HAWKINS, Michael Courageous 7.88q 1(1)

2 KREBS, Camron Michigan Racers Track Clu 8.14q 1(2)

3 WILLIS, Nakia Grand Rapids Fire 8.16q 2(1)

4 BASTUBA, Colin Elite Performance Track Cl 8.19q 2(2)

5 PATTERSON, William Unattached 8.39q 1(3)

6 DRAKOS, Andrew Elite Performance Track Cl 8.55q 2(3)

7 DANCEL, Vincent Elite Performance Track Cl 8.67q 1(4)

8 PEET, Carter Unattached 9.18q 2(4)

9 DAVIS, Latanze Courageous 9.52 1(5)

10 KREBS, Jordan Michigan Racers Track Clu 9.53 2(5)

SMITH, Khalil Courageous DNF 2

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 2

1 DAVIS-HAWKINS, Michael Courageous 7.88q

2 KREBS, Camron Michigan Racers Track Clu 8.14q

3 PATTERSON, William Unattached 8.39q

4 DANCEL, Vincent Elite Performance Track Cl 8.67q

5 DAVIS, Latanze Courageous 9.52

Heat 2 of 2

1 WILLIS, Nakia Grand Rapids Fire 8.16q

2 BASTUBA, Colin Elite Performance Track Cl 8.19q

3 DRAKOS, Andrew Elite Performance Track Cl 8.55q

4 PEET, Carter Unattached 9.18q

5 KREBS, Jordan Michigan Racers Track Clu 9.53

SMITH, Khalil Courageous DNF

#6 Girls 55 Meters (8 & Under)

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 WILBUR, Ava Next Level  Youth TC 9.13q 2(1)

2 LAW, Kaidence Motor City Track Club 9.69q 2(2)

3 BROWN, Azya Unattached 9.71q 1(1)

4 BELL, Lauren Michigan Mustangs 9.98q 1(2)
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#6 Girls 55 Meters (8 & Under) (cont'd)

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
5 JOHNSON, Christianna Embrace Sportz 10.05q 1(3)

6 WILKES-KRIER, Azalea Ann Arbor TC 10.50q 2(3)

7 DYER, Zora New Breed Track Club 11.20q 1(4)

8 ROBINSON, Lauren Motor City Track Club 11.79q 1(5)

9 WHITLOW, Allessondra Michigan Mustangs 13.25 1(6)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 2

1 BROWN, Azya Unattached 9.71q

2 BELL, Lauren Michigan Mustangs 9.98q

3 JOHNSON, Christianna Embrace Sportz 10.05q

4 DYER, Zora New Breed Track Club 11.20q

5 ROBINSON, Lauren Motor City Track Club 11.79q

6 WHITLOW, Allessondra Michigan Mustangs 13.25

Heat 2 of 2

1 WILBUR, Ava Next Level  Youth TC 9.13q

2 LAW, Kaidence Motor City Track Club 9.69q

3 WILKES-KRIER, Azalea Ann Arbor TC 10.50q

#7 Boys 55 Meters (8 & Under)

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 REMBERT JR, Tyrone Motor City Track Club 8.48q 1(1)

2 DAVIS III, Richard SpeedTech Track Club 8.84q 1(2)

3 DALLAH, Christian Str8 Smokin 8.89q 3(1)

4 PRESTON, Isaiah Str8 Smokin 9.02q 3(2)

5 STRONG, Lamont Str8 Smokin 9.15q 2(1)

6 JONESS II, Brian Str8 Smokin 9.59q 2(2)

7 BERRY, Kameron Michigan Mustangs 9.75q 2(3)

8 DILORETO, Teddy Sport Heaven 9.75q 1(3)

9 GILDYARD, Santana Motor City Track Club 9.90 1(4)

10 ROYAL, Tory Motor City Track Club 9.90 2(4)

11 HUFF, Josiah Motor City Track Club 10.08 3(3)

12 JONES III, David Motor City Track Club 10.28 1(5)

13 BURSE, Zeien Motor City Track Club 10.29 3(4)

14 UBOM, Asher Motor City Track Club 10.39 3(5)

15 BRIGHT JR, Desmon Next Level  Youth TC 11.41 2(5)

15 MARSHALL, Aaron Motor City Track Club 11.41 3(6)

17 GILDYARD, Sire Motor City Track Club 12.03 2(6)

18 BULGER, Avery Embrace Sportz 12.99 3(7)

19 SWANSON, Karson Motor City Track Club 26.01 2(7)

HEAT RESULTS
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#7 Boys 55 Meters (8 & Under) (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 3

1 REMBERT JR, Tyrone Motor City Track Club 8.48q

2 DAVIS III, Richard SpeedTech Track Club 8.84q

3 DILORETO, Teddy Sport Heaven 9.75q

4 GILDYARD, Santana Motor City Track Club 9.90

5 JONES III, David Motor City Track Club 10.28

Heat 2 of 3

1 STRONG, Lamont Str8 Smokin 9.15q

2 JONESS II, Brian Str8 Smokin 9.59q

3 BERRY, Kameron Michigan Mustangs 9.75q

4 ROYAL, Tory Motor City Track Club 9.90

5 BRIGHT JR, Desmon Next Level  Youth TC 11.41

6 GILDYARD, Sire Motor City Track Club 12.03

7 SWANSON, Karson Motor City Track Club 26.01

Heat 3 of 3

1 DALLAH, Christian Str8 Smokin 8.89q

2 PRESTON, Isaiah Str8 Smokin 9.02q

3 HUFF, Josiah Motor City Track Club 10.08

4 BURSE, Zeien Motor City Track Club 10.29

5 UBOM, Asher Motor City Track Club 10.39

6 MARSHALL, Aaron Motor City Track Club 11.41

7 BULGER, Avery Embrace Sportz 12.99

#8 Girls 55 Meters (9 & 10)

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 JAMES, Bailey Motor City Track Club 8.43q 1(1)

2 PALMER, Alissa Ann Arbor TC 8.49q 2(1)

3 STEPHENSON, Ry'Ann Ann Arbor TC 8.70q 1(2)

4 JONES, Kennedy Motor City Track Club 9.00q 1(3)

5 MCATEE, Lynnlee Motor City Track Club 9.05q 2(2)

6 PARKER, Londyn Embrace Sportz 9.08q 2(3)

7 HARRISON, Cydney Michigan Mustangs 9.13q 2(4)

8 STOVALL, Giselle Grand Rapids Fire 9.30q 1(4)

9 SIMMS, Cali Str8 Smokin 9.63 2(5)

10 UBOM, Anieko Motor City Track Club 9.83 2(6)

11 ROOSEVELT, Lauren Str8 Smokin 9.85 1(5)

12 POLK, Lara Ann Arbor TC 9.87 2(7)

13 REED, Farrah Str8 Smokin 10.05 1(6)

14 MCCOY, Ava New Breed Track Club 10.37 1(7)

15 BURSE, Rayne Motor City Track Club 10.54 1(8)

MASON, Ava Motor City Track Club 9.83 2

HEAT RESULTS
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#8 Girls 55 Meters (9 & 10) (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 2

1 JAMES, Bailey Motor City Track Club 8.43q

2 STEPHENSON, Ry'Ann Ann Arbor TC 8.70q

3 JONES, Kennedy Motor City Track Club 9.00q

4 STOVALL, Giselle Grand Rapids Fire 9.30q

5 ROOSEVELT, Lauren Str8 Smokin 9.85

6 REED, Farrah Str8 Smokin 10.05

7 MCCOY, Ava New Breed Track Club 10.37

8 BURSE, Rayne Motor City Track Club 10.54

Heat 2 of 2

MASON, Ava Motor City Track Club 9.83

1 PALMER, Alissa Ann Arbor TC 8.49q

2 MCATEE, Lynnlee Motor City Track Club 9.05q

3 PARKER, Londyn Embrace Sportz 9.08q

4 HARRISON, Cydney Michigan Mustangs 9.13q

5 SIMMS, Cali Str8 Smokin 9.63

6 UBOM, Anieko Motor City Track Club 9.83

7 POLK, Lara Ann Arbor TC 9.87

#9 Boys 55 Meters (9 & 10)

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 BROWN, Gregory Motor City Track Club 8.52q 1(1)

2 LAW, Kyere Motor City Track Club 8.54q 2(1)

3 CURTIS, Kevin 16 Ways TC 8.56q 1(2)

4 HUNT, Avion Motor City Track Club 8.70q 3(1)

5 AYESH, Dominc 16 Ways TC 8.73q 3(2)

6 GEE, Javen Grand Rapids Fire 8.80q 1(3)

7 WILDER, Donovan 16 Ways TC 8.83q 2(2)

8 BYRD, Loren Motor City Track Club 8.91q 2(3)

9 GRAY, Jacob Str8 Smokin 9.06 1(4)

10 JR, Ryan Roberts Grand Rapids Fire 9.12 3(3)

11 GRAHAM, Braylon 16 Ways TC 9.21 1(5)

12 PETERSON, Othamian Str8 Smokin 9.32 3(4)

13 BURKETT, Ace Ann Arbor TC 9.34 1(6)

13 BURKETT, Apollo Ann Arbor TC 9.34 2(4)

15 KEMP, Damon Str8 Smokin 9.40 1(7)

16 HARRIS, Joshua Str8 Smokin 9.57 2(5)

17 KNOX, John Motor City Track Club 9.77 3(5)

MAYS, Gregory Motor City Track Club 8.52 1

WATKINS III, Edward Motor City Track Club 8.54 2

BURKETT, Ace Ann Arbor TC 9.34 1

GREEN, Tyson Str8 Smokin NT 3

HEAT RESULTS

'23 LAB YOUTH INVITE
Ypsilanti, MI
Lincoln Athletic Buiding

February 11, 2023
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 2/14/23, 8:38 AM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 9



#9 Boys 55 Meters (9 & 10) (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 3

BURKETT, Ace Ann Arbor TC 9.34

MAYS, Gregory Motor City Track Club 8.52

1 BROWN, Gregory Motor City Track Club 8.52q

2 CURTIS, Kevin 16 Ways TC 8.56q

3 GEE, Javen Grand Rapids Fire 8.80q

4 GRAY, Jacob Str8 Smokin 9.06

5 GRAHAM, Braylon 16 Ways TC 9.21

6 BURKETT, Ace Ann Arbor TC 9.34

7 KEMP, Damon Str8 Smokin 9.40

Heat 2 of 3

WATKINS III, Edward Motor City Track Club 8.54

1 LAW, Kyere Motor City Track Club 8.54q

2 WILDER, Donovan 16 Ways TC 8.83q

3 BYRD, Loren Motor City Track Club 8.91q

4 BURKETT, Apollo Ann Arbor TC 9.34

5 HARRIS, Joshua Str8 Smokin 9.57

Heat 3 of 3

1 HUNT, Avion Motor City Track Club 8.70q

2 AYESH, Dominc 16 Ways TC 8.73q

3 JR, Ryan Roberts Grand Rapids Fire 9.12

4 PETERSON, Othamian Str8 Smokin 9.32

5 KNOX, John Motor City Track Club 9.77

GREEN, Tyson Str8 Smokin NT

#10 Girls 55 Meters (11 & 12)

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 STANFORD, Isyss Motor City Track Club 8.06q 1(1)

2 REASON, Skiye Michigan Mustangs 8.15q 1(2)

3 JONES, Demi Motor City Track Club 8.18q 2(1)

4 JONES, Mia Michigan Mustangs 8.22q 1(3)

5 JACKSON-HUSKEY, E'ryn Embrace Sportz 8.35q 1(4)

6 WILEY, Savana Next Level  Youth TC 8.35q 1(5)

7 COWEN, Louisa Ann Arbor TC 8.65q 1(6)

8 MARSHALL, Peyton Motor City Track Club 9.23q 2(2)

9 BURKETT, Ava Ann Arbor TC 9.57 1(7)

10 BLACK-RANKIN, Artoriyaha Greene Steel Track Club 10.22 2(3)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 2

1 STANFORD, Isyss Motor City Track Club 8.06q

2 REASON, Skiye Michigan Mustangs 8.15q

3 JONES, Mia Michigan Mustangs 8.22q
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#10 Girls 55 Meters (11 & 12) (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time
4 JACKSON-HUSKEY, E'ryn Embrace Sportz 8.35q

5 WILEY, Savana Next Level  Youth TC 8.35q

6 COWEN, Louisa Ann Arbor TC 8.65q

7 BURKETT, Ava Ann Arbor TC 9.57

Heat 2 of 2

1 JONES, Demi Motor City Track Club 8.18q

2 MARSHALL, Peyton Motor City Track Club 9.23q

3 BLACK-RANKIN, Artoriyaha Greene Steel Track Club 10.22

#11 Boys 55 Meters (11 & 12)

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 ROBINSON, Peyton Motor City Track Club 7.84q 2(1)

2 COMBS,JR., Zia Maximum Output 8.10q 3(1)

3 SANDERS, Israel Motor City Track Club 8.19q 1(1)

4 THOMPSON, Anthony Motor City Track Club 8.21q 2(2)

5 MILES JR, Jerron Str8 Smokin 8.40q 3(2)

6 MURRAY, Myron Greene Steel Track Club 8.50q 2(3)

7 BIVENS, Peyton Maximum Output 8.60q 3(3)

8 FISHER, Ayden Motor City Track Club 8.94q 1(2)

9 KELLUM, Tevin Str8 Smokin 9.08 2(4)

10 BORDEN, Kareem Str8 Smokin 9.11 1(3)

11 BARNES, Houston Str8 Smokin 9.24 2(5)

12 HOWELL, Deontae Str8 Smokin 9.30 3(4)

13 YOUNG, Gerren Str8 Smokin 9.50 2(6)

14 BLACK, Elijah Motor City Track Club 9.70 3(5)

BROWN, Gregory Motor City Track Club 8.50 2

SANDIFER, remington Unattached 8.94 1

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 3

SANDIFER, remington Unattached 8.94

1 SANDERS, Israel Motor City Track Club 8.19q

2 FISHER, Ayden Motor City Track Club 8.94q

3 BORDEN, Kareem Str8 Smokin 9.11

Heat 2 of 3

BROWN, Gregory Motor City Track Club 8.50

1 ROBINSON, Peyton Motor City Track Club 7.84q

2 THOMPSON, Anthony Motor City Track Club 8.21q

3 MURRAY, Myron Greene Steel Track Club 8.50q

4 KELLUM, Tevin Str8 Smokin 9.08

5 BARNES, Houston Str8 Smokin 9.24

6 YOUNG, Gerren Str8 Smokin 9.50

Heat 3 of 3
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#11 Boys 55 Meters (11 & 12) (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time
1 COMBS,JR., Zia Maximum Output 8.10q

2 MILES JR, Jerron Str8 Smokin 8.40q

3 BIVENS, Peyton Maximum Output 8.60q

4 HOWELL, Deontae Str8 Smokin 9.30

5 BLACK, Elijah Motor City Track Club 9.70

#12 Girls 55 Meters (13 & 14)

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 HART, Kahlia Motor City Track Club 7.42q 3(1)

2 JAMES, Londyn Motor City Track Club 7.42q 2(1)

3 BURNS, Nevaeh Motor City Track Club 7.45q 1(1)

4 JONES, Daelyn Grand Rapids Fire 7.60q 4(1)

5 MATHIS, Ayva Maximum Output 7.78q 4(2)

6 MOSBY, Kimora Maximum Output 7.81q 2(2)

7 PETTWAY, Brooke Motor City Track Club 7.84q 1(2)

8 CALLENDER, Gabriella Grand Rapids Fire 7.88q 1(3)

9 MARSHALL, Lia Motor City Track Club 7.93 3(2)

10 GEE, Payton Motor City Track Club 8.03 2(3)

11 BERKEMEIER, Helen Michigan Mustangs 8.08 3(3)

12 JOHNSON, D'Aja Michigan Mustangs 8.13 2(4)

13 WATKINS, Lauren People's Choice Firm 8.22 4(3)

14 NISSEN, Lexi Unattached 8.23 3(4)

15 SWAYNE, Eve Motor City Track Club 8.33 1(4)

16 YOUNG, Londyn Str8 Smokin 8.35 2(5)

17 HOWELL, Madison Maximum Output 8.37 4(4)

18 WILLIAMS, My'kael Greene Steel Track Club 8.45 3(5)

19 WHITLOCK, Breanna Ann Arbor TC 8.48 3(6)

20 THOMPSON, Sydney Unattached 8.51 4(5)

21 CURRY, Nevaeh Greene Steel Track Club 8.56 3(7)

22 WILLIAMS, Danielle Ann Arbor TC 8.76 1(5)

23 CARTER, Kyla Hol. Springfield 8.76 1(6)

24 SMITH, Anala Maximum Output 9.01 1(7)

25 WATSON, Colby LAB TC 9.13 4(6)

PERKINS, Mariah Elite Performance Track Cl 8.08 3

MITCHELL, Laila Greene Steel Track Club 8.22 4

HOSKINS, Esharyea Greene Steel Track Club 8.35 2

BROOKS, Keymiyah Greene Steel Track Club 8.76 1

JONES, Demi Motor City Track Club 9.13 4

BLACK-RANKIN, Artoriyaha Greene Steel Track Club NT 3

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 4

BROOKS, Keymiyah Greene Steel Track Club 8.76
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#12 Girls 55 Meters (13 & 14) (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time
1 BURNS, Nevaeh Motor City Track Club 7.45q

2 PETTWAY, Brooke Motor City Track Club 7.84q

3 CALLENDER, Gabriella Grand Rapids Fire 7.88q

4 SWAYNE, Eve Motor City Track Club 8.33

5 WILLIAMS, Danielle Ann Arbor TC 8.76

6 CARTER, Kyla Hol. Springfield 8.76

7 SMITH, Anala Maximum Output 9.01

Heat 2 of 4

HOSKINS, Esharyea Greene Steel Track Club 8.35

1 JAMES, Londyn Motor City Track Club 7.42q

2 MOSBY, Kimora Maximum Output 7.81q

3 GEE, Payton Motor City Track Club 8.03

4 JOHNSON, D'Aja Michigan Mustangs 8.13

5 YOUNG, Londyn Str8 Smokin 8.35

Heat 3 of 4

PERKINS, Mariah Elite Performance Track Cl 8.08

1 HART, Kahlia Motor City Track Club 7.42q

2 MARSHALL, Lia Motor City Track Club 7.93

3 BERKEMEIER, Helen Michigan Mustangs 8.08

4 NISSEN, Lexi Unattached 8.23

5 WILLIAMS, My'kael Greene Steel Track Club 8.45

6 WHITLOCK, Breanna Ann Arbor TC 8.48

7 CURRY, Nevaeh Greene Steel Track Club 8.56

BLACK-RANKIN, Artoriyaha Greene Steel Track Club NT

Heat 4 of 4

JONES, Demi Motor City Track Club 9.13

MITCHELL, Laila Greene Steel Track Club 8.22

1 JONES, Daelyn Grand Rapids Fire 7.60q

2 MATHIS, Ayva Maximum Output 7.78q

3 WATKINS, Lauren People's Choice Firm 8.22

4 HOWELL, Madison Maximum Output 8.37

5 THOMPSON, Sydney Unattached 8.51

6 WATSON, Colby LAB TC 9.13

#13 Boys 55 Meters (13 & 14)

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 PATTERSON, Alex Motor City Track Club 6.95q 2(1)

2 KUHN, Brandon Str8 Smokin 7.02q 3(1)

3 MARSHALL, Jeremiah Greene Steel Track Club 7.21q 1(1)

4 YOUNG, William SpeedTech Track Club 7.23q 3(2)

5 KIEL, Jaden Str8 Smokin 7.37q 2(2)

6 DIOP, Sterling Motor City Track Club 7.40q 3(3)

7 GUERRANT, Dakota Str8 Smokin 7.40q 2(3)

8 HENLEY, Adam Str8 Smokin 7.60q 1(2)

9 VAUGHN, Kyle Ann Arbor TC 7.69 1(3)

'23 LAB YOUTH INVITE
Ypsilanti, MI
Lincoln Athletic Buiding

February 11, 2023
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 2/14/23, 8:38 AM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 13



#13 Boys 55 Meters (13 & 14) (cont'd)

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
10 HUDSON, Lawrence Str8 Smokin 7.69 2(4)

11 TURNER, Jerald Unattached 7.82 1(4)

12 WILSON, Xavier Motor City Track Club 7.83 3(4)

13 KEYS JR, Wesley Str8 Smokin 8.27 2(5)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 3

1 MARSHALL, Jeremiah Greene Steel Track Club 7.21q

2 HENLEY, Adam Str8 Smokin 7.60q

3 VAUGHN, Kyle Ann Arbor TC 7.69

4 TURNER, Jerald Unattached 7.82

Heat 2 of 3

1 PATTERSON, Alex Motor City Track Club 6.95q

2 KIEL, Jaden Str8 Smokin 7.37q

3 GUERRANT, Dakota Str8 Smokin 7.40q

4 HUDSON, Lawrence Str8 Smokin 7.69

5 KEYS JR, Wesley Str8 Smokin 8.27

Heat 3 of 3

1 KUHN, Brandon Str8 Smokin 7.02q

2 YOUNG, William SpeedTech Track Club 7.23q

3 DIOP, Sterling Motor City Track Club 7.40q

4 WILSON, Xavier Motor City Track Club 7.83

#14 Girls 55 Meters (High School)

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 FINCH, Ke'Vina Courageous 7.35q 5(1)

2 GALY, Kennadi Grand Rapids Fire 7.36q 7(1)

3 ALLEN, Kai Courageous 7.43q 6(1)

4 ROUNDTREE, Morgan Motor City Track Club 7.45q 3(1)

5 MONAGHAN, Margaret Michigan Racers Track Clu 7.48q 6(2)

6 VANNOY, Carrie Motor City Track Club 7.52q 2(1)

7 WALDRON, Nonah Motor City Track Club 7.55q 4(1)

8 MCCAULEY, Myiah Courageous 7.70q 7(2)

9 WASHINGTON, Jaylin Dearborn Advanced Techn 7.70 3(2)

10 HUNTER-YOUNG, Kelis Motor City Track Club 7.71 6(3)

11 WILLIAMS, Julia Courageous 7.76 3(3)

12 PETERSON, Tamerah 16 Ways TC 7.83 7(3)

13 ALI, Autumn Courageous 7.85 1(1)

14 JOHNSON, Claudia Unattached 7.88 2(2)

15 WATSON, Jayda Motor City Track Club 7.88 4(2)

16 MILLER, Abby Drive Phase 7.90 1(2)

17 WARREN, Nicole Unattached 7.91 5(2)
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#14 Girls 55 Meters (High School) (cont'd)

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
17 BROOKS, Aliya LAB TC 7.91 6(4)

19 ROBINSON, Adelle Unattached 7.94 2(3)

20 BROWN, Je'yda Ann Arbor TC 7.95 7(4)

21 ROBERTS, Janelle Drive Phase 7.98 3(4)

22 THOMPSON, Mekhi Unattached 8.01 2(4)

23 POLZIN, Madison Unattached 8.03 7(5)

24 MCELRATH, Jamiah Courageous 8.05 4(3)

25 SMITH, Jasmine Ann Arbor TC 8.06 5(3)

26 TATE, Mahlan Motor City Track Club 8.07 7(6)

27 WARREN, Charlotte Unattached 8.08 4(4)

28 RITZ, Lauren Michigan Racers Track Clu 8.12 4(5)

29 POWELL, Victoria Unattached 8.26 4(6)

30 THARP, Isla Ann Arbor TC 8.27 1(3)

31 DANPOLLO-THOMPSON, Serena Motor City Track Club 8.41 7(7)

32 ALI, Avery Courageous 8.47 3(5)

33 BANGURAH, Jariatu Unattached 8.49 3(6)

34 NELSON, Kaylyn Unattached 8.57 2(5)

35 RELENGER, Elizabeth Fre. St. Joseph C.C. 8.73 7(8)

36 HAMPTON, Lilith Scott 8.78 4(7)

37 WILLIAMS, Brianna Maximum Output 9.09 5(4)

38 SHARPE, Toni Maximum Output 9.33 4(8)

39 FISHER, Cally Hol. Springfield 9.46 5(5)

DAVIS, Rhianna Scott 7.61 1

WATKINS, Lauren People's Choice Firm 8.07 7

TELFER, Gracie Unattached 8.41 7

WILLIAMS, Brianna Maximum Output 9.09 5

PARKER, Lily Unattached NT 3

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 7

DAVIS, Rhianna Scott 7.61

1 ALI, Autumn Courageous 7.85

2 MILLER, Abby Drive Phase 7.90

3 THARP, Isla Ann Arbor TC 8.27

Heat 2 of 7

1 VANNOY, Carrie Motor City Track Club 7.52q

2 JOHNSON, Claudia Unattached 7.88

3 ROBINSON, Adelle Unattached 7.94

4 THOMPSON, Mekhi Unattached 8.01

5 NELSON, Kaylyn Unattached 8.57

Heat 3 of 7

1 ROUNDTREE, Morgan Motor City Track Club 7.45q

2 WASHINGTON, Jaylin Dearborn Advanced Techn 7.70
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#14 Girls 55 Meters (High School) (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time
3 WILLIAMS, Julia Courageous 7.76

4 ROBERTS, Janelle Drive Phase 7.98

5 ALI, Avery Courageous 8.47

6 BANGURAH, Jariatu Unattached 8.49

PARKER, Lily Unattached NT

Heat 4 of 7

1 WALDRON, Nonah Motor City Track Club 7.55q

2 WATSON, Jayda Motor City Track Club 7.88

3 MCELRATH, Jamiah Courageous 8.05

4 WARREN, Charlotte Unattached 8.08

5 RITZ, Lauren Michigan Racers Track Clu 8.12

6 POWELL, Victoria Unattached 8.26

7 HAMPTON, Lilith Scott 8.78

8 SHARPE, Toni Maximum Output 9.33

Heat 5 of 7

WILLIAMS, Brianna Maximum Output 9.09

1 FINCH, Ke'Vina Courageous 7.35q

2 WARREN, Nicole Unattached 7.91

3 SMITH, Jasmine Ann Arbor TC 8.06

4 WILLIAMS, Brianna Maximum Output 9.09

5 FISHER, Cally Hol. Springfield 9.46

Heat 6 of 7

1 ALLEN, Kai Courageous 7.43q

2 MONAGHAN, Margaret Michigan Racers Track Clu 7.48q

3 HUNTER-YOUNG, Kelis Motor City Track Club 7.71

4 BROOKS, Aliya LAB TC 7.91

Heat 7 of 7

TELFER, Gracie Unattached 8.41

WATKINS, Lauren People's Choice Firm 8.07

1 GALY, Kennadi Grand Rapids Fire 7.36q

2 MCCAULEY, Myiah Courageous 7.70q

3 PETERSON, Tamerah 16 Ways TC 7.83

4 BROWN, Je'yda Ann Arbor TC 7.95

5 POLZIN, Madison Unattached 8.03

6 TATE, Mahlan Motor City Track Club 8.07

7 DANPOLLO-THOMPSON, Serena Motor City Track Club 8.41

8 RELENGER, Elizabeth Fre. St. Joseph C.C. 8.73

#15 Boys 55 Meters (High School)

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 FASE, Keiton Grand Rapids Fire 6.47q 2(1)

2 HANNON, Amare Maximum Output 6.60q 3(1)

3 GRAHAM, Alex Maximum Output 6.64q 2(2)

4 COLEMAN, John Ann Arbor TC 6.67q 6(1)

5 BRYAN, Aj Maximum Output 6.77q 9(1)
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#15 Boys 55 Meters (High School) (cont'd)

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
6 RAWLS, Gavin Motor City Track Club 6.78q 5(1)

7 BLAKELY, Quinton Motor City Track Club 6.80q 6(2)

8 BONE, Daylyn Scott 6.80q 3(2)

9 YOUNG, Dylan Maximum Output 6.81 5(2)

9 HUNT, Khari Maximum Output 6.81 9(2)

11 CURETON, Cobey Dearborn Advanced Techn 6.82 4(1)

12 FASHHO, Nick Elite Performance Track Cl 6.82 8(1)

13 WILKINS, Kyan Elite Performance Track Cl 6.82 8(2)

14 HARRIS, Branden Str8 Smokin 6.86 2(3)

15 BODARY, Seth Elite Performance Track Cl 6.87 7(1)

16 CLEARY, Deon Motor City Track Club 6.89 7(2)

17 HENSON, Nicholas Maximum Output 6.90 4(2)

18 WRIGHT, Izaiah Drive Phase 6.92 8(3)

19 RUSSELL, Baxter 16 Ways TC 6.92 3(3)

20 HAYNES, Amon Scott 6.95 5(3)

21 LATTIMORE, Joseph Unattached 7.02 2(4)

22 WEAVER, Jaiden Motor City Track Club 7.06 6(3)

23 BICKETT, Andrew Elite Performance Track Cl 7.06 1(1)

24 TAMAHKYAROV, Anthony Ann Arbor TC 7.10 8(4)

25 HALABICKY, Trent Unattached 7.13 1(2)

26 MACK, Jeremiah Maximum Output 7.14 3(4)

27 PATTERSON, William Unattached 7.16 4(3)

28 BADGER, Qwenton Greene Steel Track Club 7.17 3(5)

29 ALLEN, Hunter Unattached 7.19 4(4)

30 THAMES, Noah LAB TC 7.25 9(3)

31 SIMMONS II, Chris SpeedTech Track Club 7.28 5(4)

32 ADAMS, Cameron Michigan Racers Track Clu 7.28 8(5)

33 WATTS, Kaden Maximum Output 7.30 6(4)

34 WALKER, Christopher 16 Ways TC 7.31 5(5)

35 EDISON JR, Jonathon Str8 Smokin 7.33 7(3)

36 WILLIAMS, Cameron People's Choice Firm 7.38 7(4)

37 JACKSON JR, Rofeal Str8 Smokin 7.45 2(5)

38 HURST, Sion Courageous 7.48 3(6)

39 SIMPSON, Eathan Maximum Output 7.55 8(6)

40 SALAS-SALINAS, Cristian Grand Rapids Fire 7.56 1(3)

41 ECHOLS, Kamarion Scott 7.66 4(5)

42 ROBISHAW, Brady Unattached 7.69 3(7)

43 SHANK, Jacob Drive Phase 7.71 7(5)

44 DENHAM, Jaden Str8 Smokin 7.72 7(6)

45 BARNES, Hunter Str8 Smokin 7.94 6(5)

46 WRIGHT, Anthony Courageous 8.15 6(6)

VAZQUEZ, Mason LAB TC 7.38 7

KING, Jordan Syl. Southview NT 5

HEAT RESULTS
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#15 Boys 55 Meters (High School) (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 9

1 BICKETT, Andrew Elite Performance Track Cl 7.06

2 HALABICKY, Trent Unattached 7.13

3 SALAS-SALINAS, Cristian Grand Rapids Fire 7.56

Heat 2 of 9

1 FASE, Keiton Grand Rapids Fire 6.47q

2 GRAHAM, Alex Maximum Output 6.64q

3 HARRIS, Branden Str8 Smokin 6.86

4 LATTIMORE, Joseph Unattached 7.02

5 JACKSON JR, Rofeal Str8 Smokin 7.45

Heat 3 of 9

1 HANNON, Amare Maximum Output 6.60q

2 BONE, Daylyn Scott 6.80q

3 RUSSELL, Baxter 16 Ways TC 6.92

4 MACK, Jeremiah Maximum Output 7.14

5 BADGER, Qwenton Greene Steel Track Club 7.17

6 HURST, Sion Courageous 7.48

7 ROBISHAW, Brady Unattached 7.69

Heat 4 of 9

1 CURETON, Cobey Dearborn Advanced Techn 6.82

2 HENSON, Nicholas Maximum Output 6.90

3 PATTERSON, William Unattached 7.16

4 ALLEN, Hunter Unattached 7.19

5 ECHOLS, Kamarion Scott 7.66

Heat 5 of 9

1 RAWLS, Gavin Motor City Track Club 6.78q

2 YOUNG, Dylan Maximum Output 6.81

3 HAYNES, Amon Scott 6.95

4 SIMMONS II, Chris SpeedTech Track Club 7.28

5 WALKER, Christopher 16 Ways TC 7.31

KING, Jordan Syl. Southview NT

Heat 6 of 9

1 COLEMAN, John Ann Arbor TC 6.67q

2 BLAKELY, Quinton Motor City Track Club 6.80q

3 WEAVER, Jaiden Motor City Track Club 7.06

4 WATTS, Kaden Maximum Output 7.30

5 BARNES, Hunter Str8 Smokin 7.94

6 WRIGHT, Anthony Courageous 8.15

Heat 7 of 9

VAZQUEZ, Mason LAB TC 7.38

1 BODARY, Seth Elite Performance Track Cl 6.87

2 CLEARY, Deon Motor City Track Club 6.89

3 EDISON JR, Jonathon Str8 Smokin 7.33

4 WILLIAMS, Cameron People's Choice Firm 7.38

5 SHANK, Jacob Drive Phase 7.71
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#15 Boys 55 Meters (High School) (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time
6 DENHAM, Jaden Str8 Smokin 7.72

Heat 8 of 9

1 FASHHO, Nick Elite Performance Track Cl 6.82

2 WILKINS, Kyan Elite Performance Track Cl 6.82

3 WRIGHT, Izaiah Drive Phase 6.92

4 TAMAHKYAROV, Anthony Ann Arbor TC 7.10

5 ADAMS, Cameron Michigan Racers Track Clu 7.28

6 SIMPSON, Eathan Maximum Output 7.55

Heat 9 of 9

1 BRYAN, Aj Maximum Output 6.77q

2 HUNT, Khari Maximum Output 6.81

3 THAMES, Noah LAB TC 7.25

#16 Girls 200 Meters (8 & Under)

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 BROWN, Azya Unattached 36.27q 3(1)

2 LAW, Kaidence Motor City Track Club 36.80q 2(1)

3 WILBUR, Ava Next Level  Youth TC 37.62q 3(2)

4 RANDALL, Dakota Michigan Mustangs 37.95q 1(1)

5 JOHNSON, Christianna Embrace Sportz 38.69q 1(2)

6 BELL, Lauren Michigan Mustangs 39.68q 2(2)

7 STEPHENSON, Ry'Leigh Ann Arbor TC 40.88 3(3)

8 WILKES-KRIER, Azalea Ann Arbor TC 40.97 1(3)

9 DYER, Zora New Breed Track Club 43.53 3(4)

10 ROBINSON, Lauren Motor City Track Club 46.28 3(5)

11 WHITLOW, Allessondra Michigan Mustangs 52.46 2(3)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 3

1 RANDALL, Dakota Michigan Mustangs 37.95q

2 JOHNSON, Christianna Embrace Sportz 38.69q

3 WILKES-KRIER, Azalea Ann Arbor TC 40.97

Heat 2 of 3

1 LAW, Kaidence Motor City Track Club 36.80q

2 BELL, Lauren Michigan Mustangs 39.68q

3 WHITLOW, Allessondra Michigan Mustangs 52.46

Heat 3 of 3

1 BROWN, Azya Unattached 36.27q

2 WILBUR, Ava Next Level  Youth TC 37.62q

3 STEPHENSON, Ry'Leigh Ann Arbor TC 40.88

4 DYER, Zora New Breed Track Club 43.53

5 ROBINSON, Lauren Motor City Track Club 46.28
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#17 Boys 200 Meters (8 & Under)

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 REMBERT JR, Tyrone Motor City Track Club 30.75q 2(1)

2 DALLAH, Christian Str8 Smokin 31.56q 1(1)

3 DAVIS III, Richard SpeedTech Track Club 32.92q 1(2)

4 PRESTON, Isaiah Str8 Smokin 33.10q 3(1)

5 STRONG, Lamont Str8 Smokin 33.26q 4(1)

6 BLOCKER, Nicholas Motor City Track Club 33.69q 1(3)

7 JONESS II, Brian Str8 Smokin 35.04 5(1)

8 HUFF, Josiah Motor City Track Club 37.71 3(2)

9 DILORETO, Teddy Sport Heaven 37.80 4(2)

10 ROYAL, Tory Motor City Track Club 38.00 3(3)

11 BURSE, Zeien Motor City Track Club 38.22 5(2)

12 UBOM, Asher Motor City Track Club 38.33 5(3)

13 GILDYARD, Santana Motor City Track Club 38.83 4(3)

14 JONES III, David Motor City Track Club 39.18 2(2)

15 SWAYNE, Edward Motor City Track Club 43.80 4(4)

16 MARSHALL, Aaron Motor City Track Club 45.76 3(4)

17 SWANSON, Karson Motor City Track Club 46.66 5(4)

18 BRIGHT JR, Desmon Next Level  Youth TC 47.09 5(5)

19 GILDYARD, Sire Motor City Track Club 48.56 2(3)

20 BULGER, Avery Embrace Sportz 54.32 5(6)

BROWN, Antonio Motor City Track Club 38.83 4

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 5

1 DALLAH, Christian Str8 Smokin 31.56q

2 DAVIS III, Richard SpeedTech Track Club 32.92q

3 BLOCKER, Nicholas Motor City Track Club 33.69q

Heat 2 of 5

1 REMBERT JR, Tyrone Motor City Track Club 30.75q

2 JONES III, David Motor City Track Club 39.18

3 GILDYARD, Sire Motor City Track Club 48.56

Heat 3 of 5

1 PRESTON, Isaiah Str8 Smokin 33.10q

2 HUFF, Josiah Motor City Track Club 37.71

3 ROYAL, Tory Motor City Track Club 38.00

4 MARSHALL, Aaron Motor City Track Club 45.76

Heat 4 of 5

BROWN, Antonio Motor City Track Club 38.83

1 STRONG, Lamont Str8 Smokin 33.26q

2 DILORETO, Teddy Sport Heaven 37.80

3 GILDYARD, Santana Motor City Track Club 38.83

4 SWAYNE, Edward Motor City Track Club 43.80

Heat 5 of 5

'23 LAB YOUTH INVITE
Ypsilanti, MI
Lincoln Athletic Buiding

February 11, 2023
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 2/14/23, 8:38 AM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 20



#17 Boys 200 Meters (8 & Under) (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time
1 JONESS II, Brian Str8 Smokin 35.04

2 BURSE, Zeien Motor City Track Club 38.22

3 UBOM, Asher Motor City Track Club 38.33

4 SWANSON, Karson Motor City Track Club 46.66

5 BRIGHT JR, Desmon Next Level  Youth TC 47.09

6 BULGER, Avery Embrace Sportz 54.32

#18 Girls 200 Meters (9 & 10)

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 JAMES, Bailey Motor City Track Club 30.37q 3(1)

2 PALMER, Alissa Ann Arbor TC 31.01q 5(1)

3 WHITLOW, Olivia Michigan Mustangs 31.06q 3(2)

4 PHILLIPS, Kyla Embrace Sportz 31.44q 4(1)

5 STEPHENSON, Ry'Ann Ann Arbor TC 31.55q 2(1)

6 HARRISON, Cydney Michigan Mustangs 33.13q 1(1)

7 PARKER, Londyn Embrace Sportz 33.18 3(3)

8 JONES, Kennedy Motor City Track Club 33.19 4(2)

9 JAMES, Bria Motor City Track Club 33.59 2(2)

10 REASON, Starr Michigan Mustangs 33.69 4(3)

11 MARSHALL, Peyton Motor City Track Club 33.99 3(4)

12 STOVALL, Giselle Grand Rapids Fire 34.21 2(3)

13 MCATEE, Lynnlee Motor City Track Club 35.76 2(4)

14 REED, Farrah Str8 Smokin 36.46 5(2)

15 UBOM, Anieko Motor City Track Club 36.61 1(2)

16 SIMMS, Cali Str8 Smokin 36.76 4(4)

17 ROOSEVELT, Lauren Str8 Smokin 37.30 3(5)

18 POLK, Lara Ann Arbor TC 37.49 2(5)

19 RAWLS-MEEHAN, Aria Michigan Mustangs 38.70 3(6)

20 NEVRYUEVA, Kira Sport Heaven 39.11 1(3)

21 BURSE, Rayne Motor City Track Club 39.83 4(5)

22 MCCOY, Ava New Breed Track Club 42.17 1(4)

MASON, Ava Motor City Track Club 39.83 4

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 5

1 HARRISON, Cydney Michigan Mustangs 33.13q

2 UBOM, Anieko Motor City Track Club 36.61

3 NEVRYUEVA, Kira Sport Heaven 39.11

4 MCCOY, Ava New Breed Track Club 42.17

Heat 2 of 5

1 STEPHENSON, Ry'Ann Ann Arbor TC 31.55q

2 JAMES, Bria Motor City Track Club 33.59

3 STOVALL, Giselle Grand Rapids Fire 34.21
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#18 Girls 200 Meters (9 & 10) (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time
4 MCATEE, Lynnlee Motor City Track Club 35.76

5 POLK, Lara Ann Arbor TC 37.49

Heat 3 of 5

1 JAMES, Bailey Motor City Track Club 30.37q

2 WHITLOW, Olivia Michigan Mustangs 31.06q

3 PARKER, Londyn Embrace Sportz 33.18

4 MARSHALL, Peyton Motor City Track Club 33.99

5 ROOSEVELT, Lauren Str8 Smokin 37.30

6 RAWLS-MEEHAN, Aria Michigan Mustangs 38.70

Heat 4 of 5

MASON, Ava Motor City Track Club 39.83

1 PHILLIPS, Kyla Embrace Sportz 31.44q

2 JONES, Kennedy Motor City Track Club 33.19

3 REASON, Starr Michigan Mustangs 33.69

4 SIMMS, Cali Str8 Smokin 36.76

5 BURSE, Rayne Motor City Track Club 39.83

Heat 5 of 5

1 PALMER, Alissa Ann Arbor TC 31.01q

2 REED, Farrah Str8 Smokin 36.46

#19 Boys 200 Meters (9 & 10)

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 LAW, Kyere Motor City Track Club 30.97q 1(1)

2 GREEN, Tyson Str8 Smokin 31.14q 2(1)

3 CURTIS, Kevin 16 Ways TC 31.34q 3(1)

4 HUNT, Avion Motor City Track Club 31.73q 5(1)

5 BROWN, Gregory Motor City Track Club 31.76q 5(2)

6 FLUKER, Charles Motor City Track Club 31.98q 1(2)

7 BYRD, Loren Motor City Track Club 32.42 2(2)

8 FISHER, Ayden Motor City Track Club 32.46 4(1)

9 MAPP, Dominic 16 Ways TC 33.38 1(3)

10 WILDER, Donovan 16 Ways TC 33.56 3(2)

11 JR, Ryan Roberts Grand Rapids Fire 33.75 1(4)

12 BURKETT, Ace Ann Arbor TC 33.75 2(3)

13 KEMP, Damon Str8 Smokin 33.77 2(4)

14 BURKETT, Apollo Ann Arbor TC 33.95 4(2)

15 GRAY, Jacob Str8 Smokin 35.24 1(5)

16 PETERSON, Othamian Str8 Smokin 36.27 4(3)

17 HARRIS, Joshua Str8 Smokin 36.36 3(3)

18 DYER, Aros New Breed Track Club 38.94 3(4)

19 KNOX, John Motor City Track Club 41.50 1(6)

HEAT RESULTS
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#19 Boys 200 Meters (9 & 10) (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 5

1 LAW, Kyere Motor City Track Club 30.97q

2 FLUKER, Charles Motor City Track Club 31.98q

3 MAPP, Dominic 16 Ways TC 33.38

4 JR, Ryan Roberts Grand Rapids Fire 33.75

5 GRAY, Jacob Str8 Smokin 35.24

6 KNOX, John Motor City Track Club 41.50

Heat 2 of 5

1 GREEN, Tyson Str8 Smokin 31.14q

2 BYRD, Loren Motor City Track Club 32.42

3 BURKETT, Ace Ann Arbor TC 33.75

4 KEMP, Damon Str8 Smokin 33.77

Heat 3 of 5

1 CURTIS, Kevin 16 Ways TC 31.34q

2 WILDER, Donovan 16 Ways TC 33.56

3 HARRIS, Joshua Str8 Smokin 36.36

4 DYER, Aros New Breed Track Club 38.94

Heat 4 of 5

1 FISHER, Ayden Motor City Track Club 32.46

2 BURKETT, Apollo Ann Arbor TC 33.95

3 PETERSON, Othamian Str8 Smokin 36.27

Heat 5 of 5

1 HUNT, Avion Motor City Track Club 31.73q

2 BROWN, Gregory Motor City Track Club 31.76q

#20 Girls 200 Meters (11 & 12)

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 STANFORD, Isyss Motor City Track Club 28.43q 1(1)

2 SIMMONS, Caylee SpeedTech Track Club 28.82q 3(1)

3 WILEY, Savana Next Level  Youth TC 29.56q 2(1)

4 JONES, Mia Michigan Mustangs 29.65q 2(2)

5 JACKSON-HUSKEY, E'ryn Embrace Sportz 30.41q 1(2)

6 COWEN, Louisa Ann Arbor TC 30.84q 1(3)

7 GARRISON, Hailey New Breed Track Club 31.76 3(2)

8 CARTER, Avery New Breed Track Club 32.54 2(3)

9 MILES, Elyn Motor City Track Club 33.55 1(4)

10 TOWNSEND, Avery Embrace Sportz 33.62 2(4)

11 CHANG, Megan Michigan Mustangs 35.15 1(5)

12 BURKETT, Ava Ann Arbor TC 37.74 2(5)

MASON, Ava Motor City Track Club NT 4

BULGER, Aubrey Embrace Sportz NT 4

BLACK-RANKIN, Artoriyaha Greene Steel Track Club NT 4

JONES, Demi Motor City Track Club NT 4

CHANDLER, Brooklyn Motor City Track Club NT 4

'23 LAB YOUTH INVITE
Ypsilanti, MI
Lincoln Athletic Buiding

February 11, 2023
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 2/14/23, 8:38 AM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 23



#20 Girls 200 Meters (11 & 12) (cont'd)
HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 4

1 STANFORD, Isyss Motor City Track Club 28.43q

2 JACKSON-HUSKEY, E'ryn Embrace Sportz 30.41q

3 COWEN, Louisa Ann Arbor TC 30.84q

4 MILES, Elyn Motor City Track Club 33.55

5 CHANG, Megan Michigan Mustangs 35.15

Heat 2 of 4

1 WILEY, Savana Next Level  Youth TC 29.56q

2 JONES, Mia Michigan Mustangs 29.65q

3 CARTER, Avery New Breed Track Club 32.54

4 TOWNSEND, Avery Embrace Sportz 33.62

5 BURKETT, Ava Ann Arbor TC 37.74

Heat 3 of 4

1 SIMMONS, Caylee SpeedTech Track Club 28.82q

2 GARRISON, Hailey New Breed Track Club 31.76

Heat 4 of 4

BLACK-RANKIN, Artoriyaha Greene Steel Track Club NT

BULGER, Aubrey Embrace Sportz NT

MASON, Ava Motor City Track Club NT

JONES, Demi Motor City Track Club NT

CHANDLER, Brooklyn Motor City Track Club NT

#21 Boys 200 Meters (11 & 12)

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 ROBINSON, Peyton Motor City Track Club 27.85q 1(1)

2 SANDERS, Israel Motor City Track Club 28.18q 2(1)

3 MURRAY, Myles Greene Steel Track Club 28.86q 4(1)

4 THOMPSON, Anthony Motor City Track Club 29.82q 3(1)

5 COMBS,JR., Zia Maximum Output 30.18q 3(2)

6 MANIAC, Aleksandar Ann Arbor TC 30.34q 4(2)

7 MURRAY, Myron Greene Steel Track Club 31.08 4(3)

8 THOMPSON, Kharon Unattached 31.13 1(2)

8 BORDEN, Kareem Str8 Smokin 31.13 3(3)

10 MILES JR, Jerron Str8 Smokin 31.57 2(2)

11 MAPP, Dylan 16 Ways TC 33.38 1(3)

12 KELLUM, Tevin Str8 Smokin 33.83 1(4)

13 HOWELL, Deontae Str8 Smokin 34.52 3(4)

14 BARNES, Houston Str8 Smokin 34.52 3(5)

15 BIVENS, Peyton Maximum Output 34.92 2(3)

16 YOUNG, Gerren Str8 Smokin 35.80 2(4)

17 BLACK, Elijah Motor City Track Club 39.59 2(5)

HEAT RESULTS
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#21 Boys 200 Meters (11 & 12) (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 4

1 ROBINSON, Peyton Motor City Track Club 27.85q

2 THOMPSON, Kharon Unattached 31.13

3 MAPP, Dylan 16 Ways TC 33.38

4 KELLUM, Tevin Str8 Smokin 33.83

Heat 2 of 4

1 SANDERS, Israel Motor City Track Club 28.18q

2 MILES JR, Jerron Str8 Smokin 31.57

3 BIVENS, Peyton Maximum Output 34.92

4 YOUNG, Gerren Str8 Smokin 35.80

5 BLACK, Elijah Motor City Track Club 39.59

Heat 3 of 4

1 THOMPSON, Anthony Motor City Track Club 29.82q

2 COMBS,JR., Zia Maximum Output 30.18q

3 BORDEN, Kareem Str8 Smokin 31.13

4 HOWELL, Deontae Str8 Smokin 34.52

5 BARNES, Houston Str8 Smokin 34.52

Heat 4 of 4

1 MURRAY, Myles Greene Steel Track Club 28.86q

2 MANIAC, Aleksandar Ann Arbor TC 30.34q

3 MURRAY, Myron Greene Steel Track Club 31.08

#22 Girls 200 Meters (13 & 14)

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 BURNS, Nevaeh Motor City Track Club 25.53q 1(1)

2 JONES, Daelyn Grand Rapids Fire 26.43q 4(1)

3 JAMES, Londyn Motor City Track Club 26.50q 2(1)

4 HART, Kahlia Motor City Track Club 26.65q 3(1)

5 COLEMAN, Janae Motor City Track Club 26.73q 7(1)

6 MATHIS, Ayva Maximum Output 27.52q 6(1)

7 MOSBY, Kimora Maximum Output 27.90 4(2)

8 PETTWAY, Brooke Motor City Track Club 28.18 5(1)

9 GEE, Payton Motor City Track Club 28.25 6(2)

10 CALLENDER, Gabriella Grand Rapids Fire 28.31 5(2)

11 JOHNSON, D'Aja Michigan Mustangs 28.42 3(2)

12 MARSHALL, Lia Motor City Track Club 28.60 2(2)

13 WATKINS, Lauren People's Choice Firm 28.64 7(2)

14 SPELLMAN, Braelyn Greene Steel Track Club 29.35 5(3)

15 KNIGHT, Reese Michigan Racers Track Clu 29.64 1(2)

16 NELSON, Chloe Michigan Mustangs 29.72 6(3)

17 HOWELL, Madison Maximum Output 29.87 4(3)

18 YOUNG, Londyn Str8 Smokin 29.97 3(3)

19 HUFF, Savanna Motor City Track Club 29.97 3(4)

20 WHITLOCK, Breanna Ann Arbor TC 30.02 6(4)

21 NISSEN, Lexi Unattached 30.17 6(5)
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#22 Girls 200 Meters (13 & 14) (cont'd)

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
22 SWAYNE, Eve Motor City Track Club 30.43 1(3)

23 THOMPSON, Sydney Unattached 30.92 5(4)

24 WILLIAMS, My'kael Greene Steel Track Club 31.23 1(4)

25 CURRY, Nevaeh Greene Steel Track Club 31.27 2(3)

26 PHILLPS, Lela Embrace Sportz 31.57 4(4)

27 WILLIAMS, Danielle Ann Arbor TC 32.66 3(5)

28 SMITH, Anala Maximum Output 33.85 4(5)

JONES, Demi Motor City Track Club NT 1

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 7

1 BURNS, Nevaeh Motor City Track Club 25.53q

2 KNIGHT, Reese Michigan Racers Track Clu 29.64

3 SWAYNE, Eve Motor City Track Club 30.43

4 WILLIAMS, My'kael Greene Steel Track Club 31.23

JONES, Demi Motor City Track Club NT

Heat 2 of 7

1 JAMES, Londyn Motor City Track Club 26.50q

2 MARSHALL, Lia Motor City Track Club 28.60

3 CURRY, Nevaeh Greene Steel Track Club 31.27

Heat 3 of 7

1 HART, Kahlia Motor City Track Club 26.65q

2 JOHNSON, D'Aja Michigan Mustangs 28.42

3 YOUNG, Londyn Str8 Smokin 29.97

4 HUFF, Savanna Motor City Track Club 29.97

5 WILLIAMS, Danielle Ann Arbor TC 32.66

Heat 4 of 7

1 JONES, Daelyn Grand Rapids Fire 26.43q

2 MOSBY, Kimora Maximum Output 27.90

3 HOWELL, Madison Maximum Output 29.87

4 PHILLPS, Lela Embrace Sportz 31.57

5 SMITH, Anala Maximum Output 33.85

Heat 5 of 7

1 PETTWAY, Brooke Motor City Track Club 28.18

2 CALLENDER, Gabriella Grand Rapids Fire 28.31

3 SPELLMAN, Braelyn Greene Steel Track Club 29.35

4 THOMPSON, Sydney Unattached 30.92

Heat 6 of 7

1 MATHIS, Ayva Maximum Output 27.52q

2 GEE, Payton Motor City Track Club 28.25

3 NELSON, Chloe Michigan Mustangs 29.72

4 WHITLOCK, Breanna Ann Arbor TC 30.02

5 NISSEN, Lexi Unattached 30.17
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#22 Girls 200 Meters (13 & 14) (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 7 of 7

1 COLEMAN, Janae Motor City Track Club 26.73q

2 WATKINS, Lauren People's Choice Firm 28.64

#23 Boys 200 Meters (13 & 14)

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 KUHN, Brandon Str8 Smokin 24.04q 3(1)

2 PATTERSON, Alex Motor City Track Club 24.40q 1(1)

3 HUDSON, Lawrence Str8 Smokin 25.83q 2(1)

4 GUERRANT, Dakota Str8 Smokin 25.92q 1(2)

5 KIEL, Jaden Str8 Smokin 26.12q 1(3)

6 YOUNG, William SpeedTech Track Club 26.19q 2(2)

7 PALMER, Chanon Ann Arbor TC 26.50 3(2)

8 WARREN, Shondell Motor City Track Club 26.51 4(1)

9 VAUGHN, Kyle Ann Arbor TC 26.54 3(3)

10 MARSHALL, Jeremiah Greene Steel Track Club 26.64 4(2)

11 HENLEY, Adam Str8 Smokin 27.52 2(3)

12 WILSON, Xavier Motor City Track Club 28.05 3(4)

13 MILES, D'kalyn Embrace Sportz 28.05 4(3)

14 KEYS JR, Wesley Str8 Smokin 31.06 3(5)

15 DIOP, Sterling Motor City Track Club 31.06 4(4)

GRIER, Shannon Embrace Sportz 29.88 1

STEVENS, Jaylen Str8 Smokin NT 1

COBB, Elijah 16 Ways TC NT 1

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 4

GRIER, Shannon Embrace Sportz 29.88

1 PATTERSON, Alex Motor City Track Club 24.40q

2 GUERRANT, Dakota Str8 Smokin 25.92q

3 KIEL, Jaden Str8 Smokin 26.12q

STEVENS, Jaylen Str8 Smokin NT

COBB, Elijah 16 Ways TC NT

Heat 2 of 4

1 HUDSON, Lawrence Str8 Smokin 25.83q

2 YOUNG, William SpeedTech Track Club 26.19q

3 HENLEY, Adam Str8 Smokin 27.52

Heat 3 of 4

1 KUHN, Brandon Str8 Smokin 24.04q

2 PALMER, Chanon Ann Arbor TC 26.50

3 VAUGHN, Kyle Ann Arbor TC 26.54

4 WILSON, Xavier Motor City Track Club 28.05

5 KEYS JR, Wesley Str8 Smokin 31.06
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#23 Boys 200 Meters (13 & 14) (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 4 of 4

1 WARREN, Shondell Motor City Track Club 26.51

2 MARSHALL, Jeremiah Greene Steel Track Club 26.64

3 MILES, D'kalyn Embrace Sportz 28.05

4 DIOP, Sterling Motor City Track Club 31.06

#24 Girls 200 Meters (High School)

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 SCOTT, Maira Hol. Springfield 25.35q 1(1)

2 JOHNSON, Lindsay Courageous 25.47q 3(1)

3 ROUNDTREE, Morgan Motor City Track Club 25.65q 5(1)

4 GALY, Kennadi Grand Rapids Fire 25.78q 4(1)

5 FINCH, Ke'Vina Courageous 25.92q 6(1)

6 VANNOY, Carrie Motor City Track Club 26.52q 7(1)

7 HUNTER-YOUNG, Kelis Motor City Track Club 26.79 8(1)

8 DAVIS, Rhianna Scott 27.12 10(1)

9 WILLIAMS, Julia Courageous 27.24 12(1)

10 EVULEOCHA, Bianca People's Choice Firm 27.38 5(2)

11 HAWKINS, Laila Courageous 27.45 3(2)

12 BROWN, Charonne Courageous 27.51 12(2)

13 WIZE, Kayla New Breed Track Club 27.52 10(2)

14 BROOKS, Aliya LAB TC 27.60 9(1)

15 SIMMONS, Anaiia POWER 27.92 5(3)

16 SAVAGE, Abby Unattached 27.96 1(2)

17 JOHNSON, Claudia Unattached 27.96 8(2)

18 THOMPSON, Mekhi Unattached 27.99 6(2)

19 ALI, Autumn Courageous 28.02 7(2)

20 WATSON, Jayda Motor City Track Club 28.17 9(2)

21 PETERSON, Tamerah 16 Ways TC 28.35 12(3)

22 MICHELIN, Lydia Unattached 28.36 1(3)

23 MCCAULEY, Myiah Courageous 28.51 8(3)

24 SMITH, Jasmine Ann Arbor TC 28.57 5(4)

25 MILLER, Abby Drive Phase 28.65 4(2)

26 STRAUSBAUGH, Charlotte Unattached 28.85 2(1)

27 WARREN, Charlotte Unattached 28.85 7(3)

28 THARP, Isla Ann Arbor TC 29.03 10(3)

29 TATE, Mahlan Motor City Track Club 29.06 13(1)

30 MCCOY, Deb LAB TC 29.06 6(3)

31 CLARK, Skylar Michigan Racers Track Clu 29.34 5(5)

32 POLZIN, Madison Unattached 29.35 2(2)

33 BERKEMEIER, Helen Michigan Mustangs 29.59 9(3)

34 BROWN, Je'yda Ann Arbor TC 29.60 2(3)

35 JONES, Adrianna LAB TC 29.81 10(4)

36 ALI, Avery Courageous 30.07 3(3)

37 BARNES, Dasia Courageous 30.39 8(4)
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#24 Girls 200 Meters (High School) (cont'd)

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
38 SMITH, Shyla Unattached 31.12 12(4)

39 SLEDGE, Madison Motor City Track Club 31.16 3(4)

40 DANPOLLO-THOMPSON, Serena Motor City Track Club 31.28 13(2)

41 HAMPTON, Lilith Scott 31.43 4(3)

42 WATSON, Colby LAB TC 31.79 4(4)

43 NISSEN, Lexi Unattached 31.95 6(4)

44 BANGURAH, Jariatu Unattached 32.23 5(6)

45 WILLIAMS, Brianna Maximum Output 32.34 10(5)

46 MOSIER, Makenzie Hol. Springfield 33.40 8(5)

47 LOONEY, Lauren Courageous 34.45 1(4)

48 FISHER, Cally Hol. Springfield 35.32 12(5)

49 FORDECK, Shelby Unattached 38.44 8(6)

CARTER, Kyla Hol. Springfield 27.38 5

JOHNSON, Aerial Greene Steel Track Club 28.51 8

TELFER, Gracie Unattached 29.35 2

DESSASURE, Jenalyse Elite Performance Track Cl 30.19 4

MCELRATH, Jamiah Courageous 30.19 4(3)

BOVENSIEP, Caleigh Elite Performance Track Cl 30.67 4

SEWELL, Anisa Courageous 30.67 4(4)

NELSON, Kaylyn Unattached 31.95 6

BARRON, Taneice Gators Track Club 33.40 8

STRUBE, Daylia Gators Track Club 38.44 8

WILLIAMS, Brianna Maximum Output NT 11

SUCCESSIONS, Zaria Hol. Springfield NT 7

KELLOGG, Dashanay Motor City Track Club NT 7

ROBERTS, Janelle Drive Phase NT 3

COOKE, Madison LAB TC NT 7

HILEMAN, Lily Unattached NT 11

WASHINGTON, Jaylin Dearborn Advanced Techn NT 11

SOWELL, Miyana Gators Track Club NT 11

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 13

1 SCOTT, Maira Hol. Springfield 25.35q

2 SAVAGE, Abby Unattached 27.96

3 MICHELIN, Lydia Unattached 28.36

4 LOONEY, Lauren Courageous 34.45

Heat 2 of 13

TELFER, Gracie Unattached 29.35

1 STRAUSBAUGH, Charlotte Unattached 28.85

2 POLZIN, Madison Unattached 29.35

3 BROWN, Je'yda Ann Arbor TC 29.60

Heat 3 of 13
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#24 Girls 200 Meters (High School) (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time
1 JOHNSON, Lindsay Courageous 25.47q

2 HAWKINS, Laila Courageous 27.45

3 ALI, Avery Courageous 30.07

4 SLEDGE, Madison Motor City Track Club 31.16

ROBERTS, Janelle Drive Phase NT

Heat 4 of 13

DESSASURE, Jenalyse Elite Performance Track Cl 30.19

BOVENSIEP, Caleigh Elite Performance Track Cl 30.67

1 GALY, Kennadi Grand Rapids Fire 25.78q

2 MILLER, Abby Drive Phase 28.65

3 MCELRATH, Jamiah Courageous 30.19

3 HAMPTON, Lilith Scott 31.43

4 WATSON, Colby LAB TC 31.79

4 SEWELL, Anisa Courageous 30.67

Heat 5 of 13

CARTER, Kyla Hol. Springfield 27.38

1 ROUNDTREE, Morgan Motor City Track Club 25.65q

2 EVULEOCHA, Bianca People's Choice Firm 27.38

3 SIMMONS, Anaiia POWER 27.92

4 SMITH, Jasmine Ann Arbor TC 28.57

5 CLARK, Skylar Michigan Racers Track Clu 29.34

6 BANGURAH, Jariatu Unattached 32.23

Heat 6 of 13

NELSON, Kaylyn Unattached 31.95

1 FINCH, Ke'Vina Courageous 25.92q

2 THOMPSON, Mekhi Unattached 27.99

3 MCCOY, Deb LAB TC 29.06

4 NISSEN, Lexi Unattached 31.95

Heat 7 of 13

1 VANNOY, Carrie Motor City Track Club 26.52q

2 ALI, Autumn Courageous 28.02

3 WARREN, Charlotte Unattached 28.85

SUCCESSIONS, Zaria Hol. Springfield NT

KELLOGG, Dashanay Motor City Track Club NT

COOKE, Madison LAB TC NT

Heat 8 of 13

BARRON, Taneice Gators Track Club 33.40

JOHNSON, Aerial Greene Steel Track Club 28.51

STRUBE, Daylia Gators Track Club 38.44

1 HUNTER-YOUNG, Kelis Motor City Track Club 26.79

2 JOHNSON, Claudia Unattached 27.96

3 MCCAULEY, Myiah Courageous 28.51

4 BARNES, Dasia Courageous 30.39

5 MOSIER, Makenzie Hol. Springfield 33.40

6 FORDECK, Shelby Unattached 38.44
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#24 Girls 200 Meters (High School) (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 9 of 13

1 BROOKS, Aliya LAB TC 27.60

2 WATSON, Jayda Motor City Track Club 28.17

3 BERKEMEIER, Helen Michigan Mustangs 29.59

Heat 10 of 13

1 DAVIS, Rhianna Scott 27.12

2 WIZE, Kayla New Breed Track Club 27.52

3 THARP, Isla Ann Arbor TC 29.03

4 JONES, Adrianna LAB TC 29.81

5 WILLIAMS, Brianna Maximum Output 32.34

Heat 11 of 13

WASHINGTON, Jaylin Dearborn Advanced Techn NT

HILEMAN, Lily Unattached NT

WILLIAMS, Brianna Maximum Output NT

SOWELL, Miyana Gators Track Club NT

Heat 12 of 13

1 WILLIAMS, Julia Courageous 27.24

2 BROWN, Charonne Courageous 27.51

3 PETERSON, Tamerah 16 Ways TC 28.35

4 SMITH, Shyla Unattached 31.12

5 FISHER, Cally Hol. Springfield 35.32

Heat 13 of 13

1 TATE, Mahlan Motor City Track Club 29.06

2 DANPOLLO-THOMPSON, Serena Motor City Track Club 31.28

#25 Boys 200 Meters (High School)

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 FASE, Keiton Grand Rapids Fire 22.67q 2(1)

2 BONE, Daylyn Scott 22.91q 14(1)

3 COLEMAN, John Ann Arbor TC 23.03q 6(1)

4 RAWLS, Gavin Motor City Track Club 23.29q 14(2)

5 WILKINS, Kyan Elite Performance Track Cl 23.33q 12(1)

6 PALMETER, Mark Elite Performance Track Cl 23.35q 8(1)

7 BODARY, Seth Elite Performance Track Cl 23.39 13(1)

8 WHITE, AAron 16 Ways TC 23.42 10(1)

9 CHEETAM, Cameron Elite Performance Track Cl 23.44 5(1)

10 GEE, Jackson Grand Rapids Fire 23.45 4(1)

11 HARRIS, Branden Str8 Smokin 23.53 3(1)

12 KING, Jordan Syl. Southview 23.73 12(2)

13 RICHMOND, Kaleb Str8 Smokin 23.74 5(2)

14 LEMON, Domanic Unattached 23.75 12(3)

15 HUNT, Khari Maximum Output 23.77 3(2)

16 YOUNG, Dylan Maximum Output 23.78 9(1)

17 CLEARY, Deon Motor City Track Club 23.81 7(1)

18 IWU, Michael POWER 23.82 10(2)
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#25 Boys 200 Meters (High School) (cont'd)

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
19 BLAKELY, Quinton Motor City Track Club 23.98 7(2)

20 FASHHO, Nick Elite Performance Track Cl 23.98 1(1)

21 KELSEY, Preston Unattached 24.00 9(2)

22 RUSSELL, Baxter 16 Ways TC 24.04 2(2)

23 WILLIS, Nakia Grand Rapids Fire 24.19 13(2)

24 BICKETT, Andrew Elite Performance Track Cl 24.20 11(1)

25 WEAVER, Jaiden Motor City Track Club 24.22 8(2)

26 CRUSE, Donovan POWER 24.35 2(3)

27 SMITH, Khalil Courageous 24.41 10(3)

28 GARNER, Charlie LAB TC 24.48 14(3)

29 PURCHASE, Christian 16 Ways TC 24.62 7(3)

30 HALABICKY, Trent Unattached 24.68 10(4)

31 ROBISHAW, Brady Unattached 24.71 13(3)

32 DAVIS, Latanze Courageous 24.83 8(3)

33 TAMAHKYAROV, Anthony Ann Arbor TC 24.84 6(2)

34 MALONEY, Kyle East Metro Athletics 24.99 7(4)

35 WHITE, Caleb Motor City Track Club 25.02 2(4)

36 MACK, Jeremiah Maximum Output 25.07 4(2)

37 CURETON, Cobey Dearborn Advanced Techn 25.10 11(2)

38 HAYNES, Amon Scott 25.17 3(3)

39 LASTER, Jaden 16 Ways TC 25.32 6(3)

40 JACKSON, Rofael Str8 Smokin 25.34 8(4)

41 PEET, Carter Unattached 25.43 5(3)

42 BRYAN, Aj Maximum Output 25.68 4(3)

43 JOHNSON, Elijah Unattached 25.70 14(4)

44 WILLIAMS, Cameron People's Choice Firm 25.91 3(4)

45 ALLEN, Hunter Unattached 25.95 4(4)

46 EDISON JR, Jonathon Str8 Smokin 26.10 10(5)

47 YARRITO, Joseph SpeedTech Track Club 26.17 11(3)

48 MOORE, Agernon POWER 26.26 11(4)

49 SIMMONS II, Chris SpeedTech Track Club 26.38 13(4)

50 DENHAM, Jaden Str8 Smokin 26.44 11(5)

51 EDWARDS, Austin Motor City Track Club 26.62 13(5)

52 PERRY, Ayinde Courageous 26.63 8(5)

53 SALAS-SALINAS, Cristian Grand Rapids Fire 26.86 10(6)

54 CONWAY, Kevin Elite Performance Track Cl 26.96 1(2)

55 BARNES, Hunter Str8 Smokin 27.21 7(5)

56 SIMPSON, Eathan Maximum Output 27.48 14(5)

57 ECHOLS, Kamarion Scott 27.78 13(6)

58 WRIGHT, Anthony Courageous 28.28 5(4)

59 THURMAN, Corey Courageous 30.56 3(5)

HENSON, Nicholas Maximum Output 24.19 13

HEAT RESULTS
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#25 Boys 200 Meters (High School) (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 14

1 FASHHO, Nick Elite Performance Track Cl 23.98

2 CONWAY, Kevin Elite Performance Track Cl 26.96

Heat 2 of 14

1 FASE, Keiton Grand Rapids Fire 22.67q

2 RUSSELL, Baxter 16 Ways TC 24.04

3 CRUSE, Donovan POWER 24.35

4 WHITE, Caleb Motor City Track Club 25.02

Heat 3 of 14

1 HARRIS, Branden Str8 Smokin 23.53

2 HUNT, Khari Maximum Output 23.77

3 HAYNES, Amon Scott 25.17

4 WILLIAMS, Cameron People's Choice Firm 25.91

5 THURMAN, Corey Courageous 30.56

Heat 4 of 14

1 GEE, Jackson Grand Rapids Fire 23.45

2 MACK, Jeremiah Maximum Output 25.07

3 BRYAN, Aj Maximum Output 25.68

4 ALLEN, Hunter Unattached 25.95

Heat 5 of 14

1 CHEETAM, Cameron Elite Performance Track Cl 23.44

2 RICHMOND, Kaleb Str8 Smokin 23.74

3 PEET, Carter Unattached 25.43

4 WRIGHT, Anthony Courageous 28.28

Heat 6 of 14

1 COLEMAN, John Ann Arbor TC 23.03q

2 TAMAHKYAROV, Anthony Ann Arbor TC 24.84

3 LASTER, Jaden 16 Ways TC 25.32

Heat 7 of 14

1 CLEARY, Deon Motor City Track Club 23.81

2 BLAKELY, Quinton Motor City Track Club 23.98

3 PURCHASE, Christian 16 Ways TC 24.62

4 MALONEY, Kyle East Metro Athletics 24.99

5 BARNES, Hunter Str8 Smokin 27.21

Heat 8 of 14

1 PALMETER, Mark Elite Performance Track Cl 23.35q

2 WEAVER, Jaiden Motor City Track Club 24.22

3 DAVIS, Latanze Courageous 24.83

4 JACKSON, Rofael Str8 Smokin 25.34

5 PERRY, Ayinde Courageous 26.63

Heat 9 of 14

1 YOUNG, Dylan Maximum Output 23.78

2 KELSEY, Preston Unattached 24.00

Heat 10 of 14

1 WHITE, AAron 16 Ways TC 23.42
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#25 Boys 200 Meters (High School) (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time
2 IWU, Michael POWER 23.82

3 SMITH, Khalil Courageous 24.41

4 HALABICKY, Trent Unattached 24.68

5 EDISON JR, Jonathon Str8 Smokin 26.10

6 SALAS-SALINAS, Cristian Grand Rapids Fire 26.86

Heat 11 of 14

1 BICKETT, Andrew Elite Performance Track Cl 24.20

2 CURETON, Cobey Dearborn Advanced Techn 25.10

3 YARRITO, Joseph SpeedTech Track Club 26.17

4 MOORE, Agernon POWER 26.26

5 DENHAM, Jaden Str8 Smokin 26.44

Heat 12 of 14

1 WILKINS, Kyan Elite Performance Track Cl 23.33q

2 KING, Jordan Syl. Southview 23.73

3 LEMON, Domanic Unattached 23.75

Heat 13 of 14

HENSON, Nicholas Maximum Output 24.19

1 BODARY, Seth Elite Performance Track Cl 23.39

2 WILLIS, Nakia Grand Rapids Fire 24.19

3 ROBISHAW, Brady Unattached 24.71

4 SIMMONS II, Chris SpeedTech Track Club 26.38

5 EDWARDS, Austin Motor City Track Club 26.62

6 ECHOLS, Kamarion Scott 27.78

Heat 14 of 14

1 BONE, Daylyn Scott 22.91q

2 RAWLS, Gavin Motor City Track Club 23.29q

3 GARNER, Charlie LAB TC 24.48

4 JOHNSON, Elijah Unattached 25.70

5 SIMPSON, Eathan Maximum Output 27.48

#26 Boys 800 Meters (8 & Under)
Pl Name Team Time
1 FLUKER, Charles Motor City Track Club 2:43.40

2 SIMMONS, Adorian POWER 2:50.56

3 FLUKER, Christopher Motor City Track Club 2:50.78

4 BLOCKER, Nicholas Motor City Track Club 3:09.19

5 GILDYARD, Santana Motor City Track Club 3:14.66

6 BURSE, Zeien Motor City Track Club 3:27.41

7 GILDYARD, Sire Motor City Track Club 4:14.43

8 SIMON, Malik Motor City Track Club 4:55.70

#27 Girls 800 Meters (9 & 10)
Pl Name Team Time
1 JONES, Janelle Motor City Track Club 2:44.89

2 FRANKLIN, Chloe Michigan Mustangs 2:48.02
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#27 Girls 800 Meters (9 & 10) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
3 PHILLIPS, Kyla Embrace Sportz 2:58.14

4 BOLDENOW, Johanna Ann Arbor TC 3:10.49

5 CRAIGHEAD, Madison Michigan Mustangs 3:14.30

6 BOLDENOW, Katia Ann Arbor TC 3:15.18

7 BURSE, Rayne Motor City Track Club 3:16.34

8 STRAWDER, Michaiah Motor City Track Club 3:50.45

#28 Boys 800 Meters (9 & 10)
Pl Name Team Time
1 FLUKER, Charles Motor City Track Club 2:43.39

2 SIMMONS, Adorian POWER 2:50.57

#29 Girls 800 Meters (11 & 12)
Pl Name Team Time
1 FINNIE, Bailey Motor City Track Club 2:36.15

2 SIMMONS, Caylee SpeedTech Track Club 2:40.17

3 LUKAS, Julianna Jj Michigan Mustangs 2:44.58

4 SWAYNE, Elise Motor City Track Club 2:47.78

5 SCHEELE, Mila Unattached 2:54.48

6 MILES, Elyn Motor City Track Club 3:03.72

7 TOWNSEND, Avery Embrace Sportz 3:09.97

8 THOMASON-REDUS, Lydia East Metro Athletics 3:12.64

9 CARTER, Amelia East Metro Athletics 3:18.53

#30 Boys 800 Meters (11 & 12)
Pl Name Team Time
1 DOLL, Hudson Ann Arbor TC 2:17.43

2 FLUKER, Samuel Motor City Track Club 2:18.44

3 MILLAR, Braden Ann Arbor TC 2:27.86

4 GOOD, Micah 127 Project 2:30.04

5 THOMPSON, Kharon Unattached 2:37.14

6 STEWART, Patrick Michigan Mustangs 2:51.16

7 O'BRIEN, Brady Michigan Mustangs 2:52.61

8 SIMON, Willie Motor City Track Club 3:33.21

#31 Girls 800 Meters (13 & 14)
Pl Name Team Time
1 COLEMAN, Janae Motor City Track Club 2:20.78

2 THOMAS, Leah Motor City Track Club 2:21.15

3 PRICE, Amelia Michigan Mustangs 2:29.10

4 STEWART, Nia Motor City Track Club 2:33.32

5 BORICK, Teagan Unattached 2:37.75

6 CRAIGHEAD, London Michigan Mustangs 2:39.02

7 CHANDLER, Brooklyn Motor City Track Club 2:43.89

8 BOLDENOW, Naomi Ann Arbor TC 2:46.46
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#31 Girls 800 Meters (13 & 14) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
9 BULGER, Aubrey Embrace Sportz 2:48.91

10 COOK, La'Nique Greene Steel Track Club 2:52.80

11 JARAMILLO, Cayleigh Michigan Mustangs 2:53.30

12 STEWART, Emily Michigan Mustangs 2:53.41

13 HARRISON, Chloe Michigan Mustangs 2:58.93

#32 Boys 800 Meters (13 & 14)
Pl Name Team Time
1 GOOD, Ryan 127 Project 2:12.59

2 JOHNSON, Justin Unattached 2:27.53

3 ROSE, Paxon Ann Arbor TC 2:31.96

4 LYND, Caleb Unattached 2:31.97

5 SPRAUER, Theo Ann Arbor TC 2:37.42

6 KISOBELE, Isreal Motor City Track Club 2:45.84

7 COMER, Garrett Ann Arbor TC 2:46.64

8 BOVENSIEP, Wyatt Elite Performance Track Cl 2:46.75

9 FRANCIS, Henry Motor City Track Club 2:51.51

#33 Girls 800 Meters (High School)
Pl Name Team Time
1 AITTAMA, Liliane Michigan Racers Track Clu 2:16.75

2 KING, Kylee Motor City Track Club 2:17.58

3 OLTEANU, Alisia Michigan Racers Track Clu 2:22.45

4 JONES-MADDOX, Jordin Motor City Track Club 2:25.99

5 WHITE, Leah LAB TC 2:26.38

6 POHL, Chloe Michigan Racers Track Clu 2:27.88

7 MAC, Lana Michigan Racers Track Clu 2:27.89

8 JOHNSON, Madison Unattached 2:28.62

9 CLAGUE, Alanna Unattached 2:28.89

10 WILLIAMS, Paris Courageous 2:31.56

11 ALT, Emily Michigan Racers Track Clu 2:33.46

12 KIM, Grace Michigan Racers Track Clu 2:33.86

13 OBI, Deborah Ann Arbor TC 2:34.24

14 SHAH, Jaya Ann Arbor TC 2:46.35

15 FISHER, Hailey Elite Performance Track Cl 2:51.53

16 BOVENSIEP, Caleigh Elite Performance Track Cl 2:57.42

17 LINDSEY, Caidybella Motor City Track Club 2:59.47

18 TUCKER, Mariah Scott 3:02.31

19 LYND, Amelia Unattached 3:12.50

#34 Boys 800 Meters (High School)
Pl Name Team Time
1 BOLDENOW, Katia Ann Arbor TC 2:03.40

2 STRAHM, Nathan Otsego 2:04.26

3 WIEDENHOEFT, Oskar Unattached 2:04.68
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#34 Boys 800 Meters (High School) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
4 LILE, Arline Motor City Track Club 2:05.42

5 MOYER, Alex Unattached 2:05.63

6 STANISLAWSKI, Jake Ann Arbor TC 2:11.40

7 ALBERS, Grayson LAB TC 2:11.99

8 KOSEL, Caleb East Metro Athletics 2:13.08

9 VANASSCHE, Luke POWER 2:13.12

10 STRAUGHTER, Javarie Motor City Track Club 2:14.06

11 HENCKEL, Ashton Unattached 2:15.95

12 GOOD, Seth 127 Project 2:19.05

13 BRUSTER, Terin Scott 2:19.68

14 BABCOCK, Spencer Unattached 2:21.00

15 BOOBYER, Fynn Unattached 2:21.48

16 HEMPHILL, Christopher Courageous 2:27.11

17 FREER, Conner Unattached 2:34.26

#2 Girls 55m Hurdles (13 & 14)

Finals
Pl Name Team Time
1 HART, Kahlia Motor City Track Club 9.15

2 HUFF, Savanna Motor City Track Club 10.42

3 BROOKS, Keymiyah Greene Steel Track Club 10.60

#3 Boys 55m Hurdles (13 & 14)

Finals
Pl Name Team Time
1 DIOP, Sterling Motor City Track Club 8.66

2 PALMER, Chanon Ann Arbor TC 9.18

3 MURRAY, Myles Greene Steel Track Club 10.18

4 HAWKINS, Christopher Embrace Sportz 10.29

5 MILES, D'kalyn Embrace Sportz 10.98

#4 Girls 55m Hurdles (High School)

Finals
Pl Name Team Time
1 WALDRON, Nonah Motor City Track Club 8.15

2 ROUNDTREE, Morgan Motor City Track Club 8.23

3 VANNOY, Carrie Motor City Track Club 8.83

4 MONAGHAN, Margaret Michigan Racers Track Clu 8.91

5 WATSON, Jayda Motor City Track Club 9.03

6 GONCALVES, Maya LAB TC 9.43

7 MACIAS, Melanie LAB TC 9.43

8 MICHELIN, Lydia Unattached 9.58
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#5 Boys 55m Hurdles (High School)

Finals
Pl Name Team Time
1 DAVIS-HAWKINS, Michael Courageous 7.78

2 WILLIS, Nakia Grand Rapids Fire 8.13

3 BASTUBA, Colin Elite Performance Track Cl 8.14

4 KREBS, Camron Michigan Racers Track Clu 8.20

5 PATTERSON, William Unattached 8.40

6 DANCEL, Vincent Elite Performance Track Cl 8.53

7 PEET, Carter Unattached 8.56

8 DRAKOS, Andrew Elite Performance Track Cl 8.62

#6 Girls 55 Meters (8 & Under)

Finals
Pl Name Team Time
1 WILBUR, Ava Next Level  Youth TC 9.16

2 BROWN, Azya Unattached 9.29

3 LAW, Kaidence Motor City Track Club 9.43

4 JOHNSON, Christianna Embrace Sportz 10.09

5 BELL, Lauren Michigan Mustangs 10.21

6 DYER, Zora New Breed Track Club 11.36

7 ROBINSON, Lauren Motor City Track Club 11.74

#7 Boys 55 Meters (8 & Under)

Finals
Pl Name Team Time
1 REMBERT JR, Tyrone Motor City Track Club 8.18

2 DALLAH, Christian Str8 Smokin 8.80

3 DAVIS III, Richard SpeedTech Track Club 8.80

4 STRONG, Lamont Str8 Smokin 8.80

5 PRESTON, Isaiah Str8 Smokin 8.93

6 JONESS II, Brian Str8 Smokin 9.78

7 DILORETO, Teddy Sport Heaven 9.85

#8 Girls 55 Meters (9 & 10)

Finals
Pl Name Team Time
1 JAMES, Bailey Motor City Track Club 8.46

2 PALMER, Alissa Ann Arbor TC 8.74

3 PARKER, Londyn Embrace Sportz 8.88

4 JONES, Kennedy Motor City Track Club 9.07

5 STEPHENSON, Ry'Ann Ann Arbor TC 9.08

6 HARRISON, Cydney Michigan Mustangs 9.08

7 STOVALL, Giselle Grand Rapids Fire 9.24

8 MCATEE, Lynnlee Motor City Track Club 9.41
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#9 Boys 55 Meters (9 & 10)

Finals
Pl Name Team Time
1 LAW, Kyere Motor City Track Club 8.48

2 CURTIS, Kevin 16 Ways TC 8.49

3 BROWN, Gregory Motor City Track Club 8.52

4 GEE, Javen Grand Rapids Fire 8.68

5 WILDER, Donovan 16 Ways TC 8.72

6 HUNT, Avion Motor City Track Club 8.72

7 AYESH, Dominc 16 Ways TC 8.74

8 BYRD, Loren Motor City Track Club 9.07

#10 Girls 55 Meters (11 & 12)

Finals
Pl Name Team Time
1 STANFORD, Isyss Motor City Track Club 7.96

2 REASON, Skiye Michigan Mustangs 7.98

3 JONES, Mia Michigan Mustangs 8.15

4 WILEY, Savana Next Level  Youth TC 8.18

5 JACKSON-HUSKEY, E'ryn Embrace Sportz 8.45

6 COWEN, Louisa Ann Arbor TC 8.48

#11 Boys 55 Meters (11 & 12)

Finals
Pl Name Team Time
1 ROBINSON, Peyton Motor City Track Club 7.86

2 SANDERS, Israel Motor City Track Club 7.87

3 THOMPSON, Anthony Motor City Track Club 8.14

4 MURRAY, Myron Greene Steel Track Club 8.32

5 COMBS,JR., Zia Maximum Output 8.39

6 MILES JR, Jerron Str8 Smokin 8.67

7 FISHER, Ayden Motor City Track Club 8.97

8 BIVENS, Peyton Maximum Output 9.15

#12 Girls 55 Meters (13 & 14)

Finals
Pl Name Team Time
1 BURNS, Nevaeh Motor City Track Club 7.38

2 HART, Kahlia Motor City Track Club 7.42

3 JAMES, Londyn Motor City Track Club 7.45

4 JONES, Daelyn Grand Rapids Fire 7.58

5 MOSBY, Kimora Maximum Output 7.74

6 MATHIS, Ayva Maximum Output 7.83

7 PETTWAY, Brooke Motor City Track Club 7.95

8 CALLENDER, Gabriella Grand Rapids Fire 8.54
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#13 Boys 55 Meters (13 & 14)

Finals
Pl Name Team Time
1 KUHN, Brandon Str8 Smokin 6.99

2 PATTERSON, Alex Motor City Track Club 7.07

3 YOUNG, William SpeedTech Track Club 7.22

4 DIOP, Sterling Motor City Track Club 7.31

5 GUERRANT, Dakota Str8 Smokin 7.36

6 MARSHALL, Jeremiah Greene Steel Track Club 7.37

7 KIEL, Jaden Str8 Smokin 7.40

8 HENLEY, Adam Str8 Smokin 7.70

#14 Girls 55 Meters (High School)

Finals
Pl Name Team Time
1 FINCH, Ke'Vina Courageous 7.30

2 ALLEN, Kai Courageous 7.33

3 GALY, Kennadi Grand Rapids Fire 7.42

4 ROUNDTREE, Morgan Motor City Track Club 7.52

5 VANNOY, Carrie Motor City Track Club 7.54

6 MONAGHAN, Margaret Michigan Racers Track Clu 7.58

7 MCCAULEY, Myiah Courageous 7.92

#15 Boys 55 Meters (High School)

Finals
Pl Name Team Time
1 GRAHAM, Alex Maximum Output 6.54

2 HANNON, Amare Maximum Output 6.66

3 COLEMAN, John Ann Arbor TC 6.66

4 FASE, Keiton Grand Rapids Fire 6.66

5 RAWLS, Gavin Motor City Track Club 6.68

6 BRYAN, Aj Maximum Output 6.81

7 BONE, Daylyn Scott 6.82

8 BLAKELY, Quinton Motor City Track Club 6.83

#36 Girls 4 x 200m Relay (8 & Under)
Pl Team Time
1 Michigan Mustangs (A) 2:01.63

#37 Girls 4 x 200m Relay (9 & 10)
Pl Team Time
1 Michigan Mustangs (A) 2:00.99

#43 Girls 4 x 200m Relay (High School)
Pl Team Time
1 Courageous (C) 1:44.69
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#43 Girls 4 x 200m Relay (High School) (cont'd)
Pl Team Time
2 Courageous (A) 1:48.62

3 Ann Arbor Youth TC (A) 1:54.20

4 16 Ways TC (A) 1:56.94

5 MM TC (A) 1:57.79

7 Courageous (B) 1:58.75

#44 Boys 4 x 200m Relay (High School)
Pl Team Time H(Pl)
1 16 Ways TC (A) 1:29.12 1(1)

2 Elite Performance Track Club (A) 1:30.99 1(2)

3 Maximum Output (A) 1:31.27 1(3)

4 16 Ways TC (B) 1:33.10 2(1)

5 Motor City Track Club (A) 1:33.19 1(4)

6 Maximum Output (B) 1:36.80 2(2)

7 Str8 Smokin (A) 1:39.81 2(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 16 Ways TC (A) 1:29.12

2 Elite Performance Track Club (A) 1:30.99

3 Maximum Output (A) 1:31.27

4 Motor City Track Club (A) 1:33.19

Section 2 of 2

1 16 Ways TC (B) 1:33.10

2 Maximum Output (B) 1:36.80

3 Str8 Smokin (A) 1:39.81

#45 Girls 1500 Meters (8 & Under)
Pl Name Team Time
1 JAZWINSKI, Jessie Jazz Running 5:33.88

#49 Girls 1500 Meters (11 & 12)
Pl Name Team Time
1 SMULDERS, Lucia Ann Arbor TC 5:39.61

2 SIMMONS, Aaliyah POWER 5:58.99

3 THOMASON-REDUS, Lydia East Metro Athletics 6:38.63

4 CARTER, Amelia East Metro Athletics 6:44.74

#50 Boys 1500 Meters (11 & 12)
Pl Name Team Time
1 DOLL, Hudson Ann Arbor TC 4:54.26

2 FLUKER, Samuel Motor City Track Club 4:55.71

3 MILLAR, Braden Ann Arbor TC 4:56.67

4 THOMPSON, Kharon Unattached 5:04.26

5 O'BRIEN, Brady Michigan Mustangs 5:45.96
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#50 Boys 1500 Meters (11 & 12) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
6 STEWART, Patrick Michigan Mustangs 5:52.07

7 SIMON, Willie Motor City Track Club 5:59.69

#51 Girls 1500 Meters (13 & 14)
Pl Name Team Time
1 CHAN, Annabelle Unattached 5:22.59

2 STEWART, Nia Motor City Track Club 5:33.92

3 BOLDENOW, Naomi Ann Arbor TC 5:52.63

4 JARAMILLO, Cayleigh Michigan Mustangs 6:07.04

5 STEWART, Emily Michigan Mustangs 6:26.01

#52 Boys 1500 Meters (13 & 14)
Pl Name Team Time
1 JAZWINSKI, Bobby Jazz Running 4:27.51

2 JOHNSON, Justin Unattached 5:10.77

3 COMER, Garrett Ann Arbor TC 5:36.72

4 KISOBELE, Isreal Motor City Track Club 5:55.84

#53 Girls 1500 Meters (High School)
Pl Name Team Time
1 JAZWINSKI, Jessie Jazz Running 4:45.19

2 KESSLER, Natalie LAB TC 4:50.43

3 OLTEANU, Alisia Michigan Racers Track Clu 4:52.07

4 HANEY, Rebecca Unattached 5:04.10

5 KING, Kylee Motor City Track Club 5:04.69

6 ALT, Emily Michigan Racers Track Clu 5:20.69

7 WOOD, Keira Drive Phase 5:28.99

8 KIM, Grace Michigan Racers Track Clu 5:29.48

9 JONES-MADDOX, Jordin Motor City Track Club 5:29.54

10 FISHER, Hailey Elite Performance Track Cl 5:54.98

11 LINDSEY, Caidybella Motor City Track Club 6:48.39

#54 Boys 1500 Meters (High School)
Pl Name Team Time
1 RUFFNER, Logan Drive Phase 4:19.73

2 STANISLAWSKI, Jake Ann Arbor TC 4:20.88

3 ALBERS, Grayson LAB TC 4:28.93

4 WARDIE, Miles Unattached 4:39.73

5 VANASSCHE, Luke POWER 4:44.87

6 VAN CLEAVE, Emmet LAB TC 4:57.07

7 DOER, Nick Unattached 5:04.95

8 CAMPBELL, Parker Unattached 5:10.09

9 HEMPHILL, Christopher Courageous 5:19.02

10 FREER, Conner Unattached 5:24.03
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#55 Girls 200m Hurdles (13 & 14)
Pl Name Team Time
1 BOOBYER, Emrick Unattached 35.68

2 WILLIAMS, My'kael Greene Steel Track Club 36.29

3 COOK, La'Nique Greene Steel Track Club 36.63

4 BROOKS, Keymiyah Greene Steel Track Club 36.75

#56 Boys 200m Hurdles (13 & 14)
Pl Name Team Time
1 SEWELL, Anisa Courageous 29.29

2 MURRAY, Myles Greene Steel Track Club 31.69

TURNER, Jason Unattached NT

TURNER, Jerald Unattached NT

#57 Girls 300m Hurdles (High School)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 ROUNDTREE, Morgan Motor City Track Club 43.44 2(1)

2 GONCALVES, Maya LAB TC 46.26 2(2)

3 MACIAS, Melanie LAB TC 46.88 2(3)

4 RENALDI, Mira Unattached 50.49 2(4)

5 HILL, Anastasia Ann Arbor Youth TC 51.43 1(1)

6 PETERSON, Tamerah 16 Ways TC 52.29 1(2)

7 NELSON, Kaylyn Unattached 56.29 1(3)

THOMPSON, Mekhi Unattached 55.39 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

THOMPSON, Mekhi Unattached 55.39

1 HILL, Anastasia Ann Arbor Youth TC 51.43

2 PETERSON, Tamerah 16 Ways TC 52.29

3 NELSON, Kaylyn Unattached 56.29

Section 2 of 2

1 ROUNDTREE, Morgan Motor City Track Club 43.44

2 GONCALVES, Maya LAB TC 46.26

3 MACIAS, Melanie LAB TC 46.88

4 RENALDI, Mira Unattached 50.49

#58 Boys 300m Hurdles (High School)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 BASTUBA, Colin Elite Performance Track Cl 43.33 2(1)

2 PURCHASE, Christian 16 Ways TC 43.70 2(2)

3 PEET, Carter Unattached 44.60 2(3)

4 DAVIS, Latanze Courageous 44.96 2(4)

5 BLACK, Andrew Unattached 45.61 1(1)

6 SMITH, Khalil Courageous 48.13 1(2)

7 CONWAY, Kevin Elite Performance Track Cl 51.32 1(3)

8 HURST, Sion Courageous 58.47 1(4)
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#58 Boys 300m Hurdles (High School) (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 BLACK, Andrew Unattached 45.61

2 SMITH, Khalil Courageous 48.13

3 CONWAY, Kevin Elite Performance Track Cl 51.32

4 HURST, Sion Courageous 58.47

Section 2 of 2

1 BASTUBA, Colin Elite Performance Track Cl 43.33

2 PURCHASE, Christian 16 Ways TC 43.70

3 PEET, Carter Unattached 44.60

4 DAVIS, Latanze Courageous 44.96

#59 Girls 400 Meters (8 & Under)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 LAW, Kaidence Motor City Track Club 1:14.88 2(1)

2 ROBINSON, Lauren Motor City Track Club 1:28.28 2(2)

3 STEPHENSON, Ry'Leigh Ann Arbor TC 1:28.90 2(3)

4 CRAIGHEAD, Journey Michigan Mustangs 1:28.98 2(4)

5 WHITLOW, Allessondra Michigan Mustangs 1:32.21 1(1)

6 RAWLS-MEEHAN, Phoenix Michigan Mustangs 1:33.17 1(2)

7 SKANDERUP, Grey Michigan Mustangs 2:10.51 1(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 WHITLOW, Allessondra Michigan Mustangs 1:32.21

2 RAWLS-MEEHAN, Phoenix Michigan Mustangs 1:33.17

3 SKANDERUP, Grey Michigan Mustangs 2:10.51

Section 2 of 2

1 LAW, Kaidence Motor City Track Club 1:14.88

2 ROBINSON, Lauren Motor City Track Club 1:28.28

3 STEPHENSON, Ry'Leigh Ann Arbor TC 1:28.90

4 CRAIGHEAD, Journey Michigan Mustangs 1:28.98

#60 Boys 400 Meters (8 & Under)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 DALLAH, Christian Str8 Smokin 1:11.55 4(1)

2 REMBERT JR, Tyrone Motor City Track Club 1:11.58 4(2)

3 PRESTON, Isaiah Str8 Smokin 1:20.01 4(3)

4 STRONG, Lamont Str8 Smokin 1:25.88 4(4)

5 JONESS II, Brian Str8 Smokin 1:30.44 4(5)

6 ROYAL, Tory Motor City Track Club 1:34.37 4(6)

7 BLOCKER, Nicholas Motor City Track Club 1:36.98 3(1)

8 UBOM, Asher Motor City Track Club 1:37.13 2(1)

9 HUFF, Josiah Motor City Track Club 1:37.35 3(2)

10 JONES III, David Motor City Track Club 1:38.45 3(3)

11 SIMON, Malik Motor City Track Club 1:40.01 3(4)
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#60 Boys 400 Meters (8 & Under) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
12 SWAYNE, Edward Motor City Track Club 1:40.40 1(1)

13 SWANSON, Karson Motor City Track Club 1:48.11 2(2)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4

1 SWAYNE, Edward Motor City Track Club 1:40.40

Section 2 of 4

1 UBOM, Asher Motor City Track Club 1:37.13

2 SWANSON, Karson Motor City Track Club 1:48.11

Section 3 of 4

1 BLOCKER, Nicholas Motor City Track Club 1:36.98

2 HUFF, Josiah Motor City Track Club 1:37.35

3 JONES III, David Motor City Track Club 1:38.45

4 SIMON, Malik Motor City Track Club 1:40.01

Section 4 of 4

1 DALLAH, Christian Str8 Smokin 1:11.55

2 REMBERT JR, Tyrone Motor City Track Club 1:11.58

3 PRESTON, Isaiah Str8 Smokin 1:20.01

4 STRONG, Lamont Str8 Smokin 1:25.88

5 JONESS II, Brian Str8 Smokin 1:30.44

6 ROYAL, Tory Motor City Track Club 1:34.37

#61 Girls 400 Meters (9 & 10)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 FRANKLIN, Chloe Michigan Mustangs 1:11.89 3(1)

2 JONES, Janelle Motor City Track Club 1:14.54 3(2)

3 PHILLIPS, Kyla Embrace Sportz 1:15.78 1(1)

4 MARSHALL, Peyton Motor City Track Club 1:20.44 3(3)

5 JAMES, Bria Motor City Track Club 1:20.98 3(4)

6 UBOM, Anieko Motor City Track Club 1:21.43 3(5)

7 JONES, Kennedy Motor City Track Club 1:22.31 2(1)

8 SIMMS, Cali Str8 Smokin 1:23.57 3(6)

9 RAWLS-MEEHAN, Aria Michigan Mustangs 1:26.05 2(2)

10 MASON, Ava Motor City Track Club 1:26.53 1(2)

11 ROOSEVELT, Lauren Str8 Smokin 1:28.30 2(3)

12 CRAIGHEAD, Madison Michigan Mustangs 1:29.33 1(3)

13 MCATEE, Lynnlee Motor City Track Club 1:30.48 2(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 PHILLIPS, Kyla Embrace Sportz 1:15.78

2 MASON, Ava Motor City Track Club 1:26.53

3 CRAIGHEAD, Madison Michigan Mustangs 1:29.33

Section 2 of 3

1 JONES, Kennedy Motor City Track Club 1:22.31
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#61 Girls 400 Meters (9 & 10) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
2 RAWLS-MEEHAN, Aria Michigan Mustangs 1:26.05

3 ROOSEVELT, Lauren Str8 Smokin 1:28.30

4 MCATEE, Lynnlee Motor City Track Club 1:30.48

Section 3 of 3

1 FRANKLIN, Chloe Michigan Mustangs 1:11.89

2 JONES, Janelle Motor City Track Club 1:14.54

3 MARSHALL, Peyton Motor City Track Club 1:20.44

4 JAMES, Bria Motor City Track Club 1:20.98

5 UBOM, Anieko Motor City Track Club 1:21.43

6 SIMMS, Cali Str8 Smokin 1:23.57

#62 Boys 400 Meters (9 & 10)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 GREEN, Tyson Str8 Smokin 1:10.68 3(1)

2 FLUKER, Charles Motor City Track Club 1:11.93 3(2)

3 BYRD, Loren Motor City Track Club 1:15.39 3(3)

4 LAW, Kyere Motor City Track Club 1:15.54 3(4)

5 KEMP, Damon Str8 Smokin 1:17.02 2(1)

6 AYESH, Dominc 16 Ways TC 1:17.10 2(2)

7 PETTWAY, Braylin Motor City Track Club 1:19.75 1(1)

8 GRAHAM, Braylon 16 Ways TC 1:23.23 2(3)

9 DYER, Aros New Breed Track Club 1:24.59 1(2)

10 GRAY, Jacob Str8 Smokin 1:26.57 2(4)

11 HARRIS, Joshua Str8 Smokin 1:27.29 2(5)

12 KNOX, John Motor City Track Club 1:45.01 1(3)

WILDER, Donovan 16 Ways TC NT 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 PETTWAY, Braylin Motor City Track Club 1:19.75

2 DYER, Aros New Breed Track Club 1:24.59

3 KNOX, John Motor City Track Club 1:45.01

Section 2 of 3

1 KEMP, Damon Str8 Smokin 1:17.02

2 AYESH, Dominc 16 Ways TC 1:17.10

3 GRAHAM, Braylon 16 Ways TC 1:23.23

4 GRAY, Jacob Str8 Smokin 1:26.57

5 HARRIS, Joshua Str8 Smokin 1:27.29

Section 3 of 3

1 GREEN, Tyson Str8 Smokin 1:10.68

2 FLUKER, Charles Motor City Track Club 1:11.93

3 BYRD, Loren Motor City Track Club 1:15.39

4 LAW, Kyere Motor City Track Club 1:15.54

WILDER, Donovan 16 Ways TC NT
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#63 Girls 400 Meters (11 & 12)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 FINNIE, Bailey Motor City Track Club 1:05.70 3(1)

2 SIMMONS, Caylee SpeedTech Track Club 1:06.57 3(2)

3 BELL, Kayla Michigan Mustangs 1:08.25 3(3)

4 COWEN, Louisa Ann Arbor TC 1:10.20 3(4)

5 SWAYNE, Elise Motor City Track Club 1:11.61 2(1)

6 SIMMONS, Aaliyah POWER 1:14.11 3(5)

7 STANFORD, Isyss Motor City Track Club 1:15.01 3(6)

8 NELSON, Carley Michigan Mustangs 1:15.42 2(2)

9 MILES, Elyn Motor City Track Club 1:17.07 1(1)

10 GARRISON, Hailey New Breed Track Club 1:18.30 2(3)

11 CARTER, Avery New Breed Track Club 1:19.56 2(4)

12 TOWNSEND, Avery Embrace Sportz 1:21.37 1(2)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 MILES, Elyn Motor City Track Club 1:17.07

2 TOWNSEND, Avery Embrace Sportz 1:21.37

Section 2 of 3

1 SWAYNE, Elise Motor City Track Club 1:11.61

2 NELSON, Carley Michigan Mustangs 1:15.42

3 GARRISON, Hailey New Breed Track Club 1:18.30

4 CARTER, Avery New Breed Track Club 1:19.56

Section 3 of 3

1 FINNIE, Bailey Motor City Track Club 1:05.70

2 SIMMONS, Caylee SpeedTech Track Club 1:06.57

3 BELL, Kayla Michigan Mustangs 1:08.25

4 COWEN, Louisa Ann Arbor TC 1:10.20

5 SIMMONS, Aaliyah POWER 1:14.11

6 STANFORD, Isyss Motor City Track Club 1:15.01

#64 Boys 400 Meters (11 & 12)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 ROBINSON, Peyton Motor City Track Club 1:04.33 3(1)

2 BORDEN, Kareem Str8 Smokin 1:09.17 3(2)

3 MANIAC, Aleksandar Ann Arbor TC 1:12.09 2(1)

4 KELLUM, Tevin Str8 Smokin 1:12.20 2(2)

5 BARNES, Houston Str8 Smokin 1:12.25 2(3)

6 BLACK, Elijah Motor City Track Club 1:13.50 2(4)

7 MILES JR, Jerron Str8 Smokin 1:14.64 1(1)

8 BROWN, Gregory Motor City Track Club 1:20.03 1(2)

9 HUNT, Avion Motor City Track Club 1:24.61 1(3)

10 SIMON, Willie Motor City Track Club 1:25.88 1(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3
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#64 Boys 400 Meters (11 & 12) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
1 MILES JR, Jerron Str8 Smokin 1:14.64

2 BROWN, Gregory Motor City Track Club 1:20.03

3 HUNT, Avion Motor City Track Club 1:24.61

4 SIMON, Willie Motor City Track Club 1:25.88

Section 2 of 3

1 MANIAC, Aleksandar Ann Arbor TC 1:12.09

2 KELLUM, Tevin Str8 Smokin 1:12.20

3 BARNES, Houston Str8 Smokin 1:12.25

4 BLACK, Elijah Motor City Track Club 1:13.50

Section 3 of 3

1 ROBINSON, Peyton Motor City Track Club 1:04.33

2 BORDEN, Kareem Str8 Smokin 1:09.17

#65 Girls 400 Meters (13 & 14)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 COLEMAN, Janae Motor City Track Club 58.82 5(1)

2 THOMAS, Leah Motor City Track Club 59.42 5(2)

3 PETTWAY, Brooke Motor City Track Club 1:01.72 5(3)

4 PRICE, Amelia Michigan Mustangs 1:02.46 5(4)

5 MARSHALL, Lia Motor City Track Club 1:04.92 4(1)

6 CRAIGHEAD, London Michigan Mustangs 1:05.24 4(2)

7 KNIGHT, Reese Michigan Racers Track Clu 1:06.15 4(3)

8 BORICK, Teagan Unattached 1:06.16 1(1)

9 HUFF, Savanna Motor City Track Club 1:09.26 2(1)

10 CHANDLER, Brooklyn Motor City Track Club 1:09.46 3(1)

11 CALLENDER, Gabriella Grand Rapids Fire 1:10.40 4(4)

12 COOK, La'Nique Greene Steel Track Club 1:10.56 2(2)

13 SWAYNE, Eve Motor City Track Club 1:10.87 3(2)

14 CHAN, Annabelle Unattached 1:11.35 3(3)

15 YOUNG, Londyn Str8 Smokin 1:11.52 1(2)

16 SHARIF, Layla Michigan Mustangs 1:11.70 3(4)

17 HARRISON, Chloe Michigan Mustangs 1:12.01 2(3)

18 SPELLMAN, Braelyn Greene Steel Track Club 1:12.51 3(5)

19 JONES, Demi Motor City Track Club 1:13.30 3(6)

20 PHILLPS, Lela Embrace Sportz 1:16.23 1(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 5

1 BORICK, Teagan Unattached 1:06.16

2 YOUNG, Londyn Str8 Smokin 1:11.52

3 PHILLPS, Lela Embrace Sportz 1:16.23

Section 2 of 5

1 HUFF, Savanna Motor City Track Club 1:09.26

2 COOK, La'Nique Greene Steel Track Club 1:10.56

3 HARRISON, Chloe Michigan Mustangs 1:12.01

Section 3 of 5
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#65 Girls 400 Meters (13 & 14) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
1 CHANDLER, Brooklyn Motor City Track Club 1:09.46

2 SWAYNE, Eve Motor City Track Club 1:10.87

3 CHAN, Annabelle Unattached 1:11.35

4 SHARIF, Layla Michigan Mustangs 1:11.70

5 SPELLMAN, Braelyn Greene Steel Track Club 1:12.51

6 JONES, Demi Motor City Track Club 1:13.30

Section 4 of 5

1 MARSHALL, Lia Motor City Track Club 1:04.92

2 CRAIGHEAD, London Michigan Mustangs 1:05.24

3 KNIGHT, Reese Michigan Racers Track Clu 1:06.15

4 CALLENDER, Gabriella Grand Rapids Fire 1:10.40

Section 5 of 5

1 COLEMAN, Janae Motor City Track Club 58.82

2 THOMAS, Leah Motor City Track Club 59.42

3 PETTWAY, Brooke Motor City Track Club 1:01.72

4 PRICE, Amelia Michigan Mustangs 1:02.46

#66 Boys 400 Meters (13 & 14)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 HANSEN, Dominik Unattached 12.56 4(1)

2 WARREN, Shondell Motor City Track Club 59.03 3(1)

3 KOZLOWSKI, Dominik 16 Ways TC 59.53 2(1)

4 ADAMS, Cameron Michigan Racers Track Clu 1:00.67 3(2)

5 HAWKINS, Christopher Embrace Sportz 1:01.16 1(1)

6 COBB, Elijah 16 Ways TC 1:14.99 2(2)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4

1 HAWKINS, Christopher Embrace Sportz 1:01.16

Section 2 of 4

1 KOZLOWSKI, Dominik 16 Ways TC 59.53

2 COBB, Elijah 16 Ways TC 1:14.99

Section 3 of 4

1 WARREN, Shondell Motor City Track Club 59.03

2 ADAMS, Cameron Michigan Racers Track Clu 1:00.67

Section 4 of 4

1 HANSEN, Dominik Unattached 12.56

#67 Girls 400 Meters (High School)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 AITTAMA, Liliane Michigan Racers Track Clu 58.61 9(1)

2 HUNTER-YOUNG, Kelis Motor City Track Club 1:00.11 9(2)

3 WILSON, Jada Ann Arbor Youth TC 1:00.17 1(1)

4 WILLIAMS, Paris Courageous 1:00.97 8(1)

5 WHITE, Leah LAB TC 1:01.90 8(2)

6 WIZE, Kayla New Breed Track Club 1:02.68 9(3)

7 MICHELIN, Lydia Unattached 1:02.73 8(3)
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#67 Girls 400 Meters (High School) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
8 COOLEY, Madison Unattached 1:03.14 7(1)

9 SAVAGE, Abby Unattached 1:03.29 7(2)

10 WILLIAMS, Julia Courageous 1:03.96 6(1)

11 EVULEOCHA, Bianca People's Choice Firm 1:04.74 10(1)

12 HAWKINS, Laila Courageous 1:05.01 6(2)

13 RITZ, Lauren Michigan Racers Track Clu 1:05.03 5(1)

14 POHL, Chloe Michigan Racers Track Clu 1:05.09 6(3)

15 MELINN, Frances Unattached 1:05.43 10(2)

16 ROBINSON, Adelle Unattached 1:05.51 8(4)

17 DAVIS, Rhianna Scott 1:05.60 7(3)

18 SIMMONS, Anaiia POWER 1:06.15 5(2)

19 DERRICK, Nevaeh Ann Arbor Youth TC 1:06.26 2(1)

20 OVERGUARD, Rachel Ann Arbor Youth TC 1:06.31 1(2)

21 THARP, Isla Ann Arbor TC 1:07.09 6(4)

22 BROWN, Charonne Courageous 1:08.01 6(5)

23 WATKINS, Lauren People's Choice Firm 1:08.31 6(6)

24 CLARK, Skylar Michigan Racers Track Clu 1:08.80 1(3)

25 BOVENSIEP, Caleigh Elite Performance Track Cl 1:09.60 4(1)

26 HAMPTON, Lilith Scott 1:09.85 4(2)

27 DANPOLLO-THOMPSON, Serena Motor City Track Club 1:11.34 3(1)

28 SLEDGE, Madison Motor City Track Club 1:12.43 1(4)

29 TUCKER, Mariah Scott 1:12.44 3(2)

30 MOSIER, Makenzie Hol. Springfield 1:13.29 3(3)

31 BARNES, Dasia Courageous 1:15.63 3(4)

32 LOONEY, Lauren Courageous 1:20.31 2(2)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 10

1 WILSON, Jada Ann Arbor Youth TC 1:00.17

2 OVERGUARD, Rachel Ann Arbor Youth TC 1:06.31

3 CLARK, Skylar Michigan Racers Track Clu 1:08.80

4 SLEDGE, Madison Motor City Track Club 1:12.43

Section 2 of 10

1 DERRICK, Nevaeh Ann Arbor Youth TC 1:06.26

2 LOONEY, Lauren Courageous 1:20.31

Section 3 of 10

1 DANPOLLO-THOMPSON, Serena Motor City Track Club 1:11.34

2 TUCKER, Mariah Scott 1:12.44

3 MOSIER, Makenzie Hol. Springfield 1:13.29

4 BARNES, Dasia Courageous 1:15.63

Section 4 of 10

1 BOVENSIEP, Caleigh Elite Performance Track Cl 1:09.60

2 HAMPTON, Lilith Scott 1:09.85

Section 5 of 10

1 RITZ, Lauren Michigan Racers Track Clu 1:05.03

'23 LAB YOUTH INVITE
Ypsilanti, MI
Lincoln Athletic Buiding

February 11, 2023
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 2/14/23, 8:38 AM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 50



#67 Girls 400 Meters (High School) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
2 SIMMONS, Anaiia POWER 1:06.15

Section 6 of 10

1 WILLIAMS, Julia Courageous 1:03.96

2 HAWKINS, Laila Courageous 1:05.01

3 POHL, Chloe Michigan Racers Track Clu 1:05.09

4 THARP, Isla Ann Arbor TC 1:07.09

5 BROWN, Charonne Courageous 1:08.01

6 WATKINS, Lauren People's Choice Firm 1:08.31

Section 7 of 10

1 COOLEY, Madison Unattached 1:03.14

2 SAVAGE, Abby Unattached 1:03.29

3 DAVIS, Rhianna Scott 1:05.60

Section 8 of 10

1 WILLIAMS, Paris Courageous 1:00.97

2 WHITE, Leah LAB TC 1:01.90

3 MICHELIN, Lydia Unattached 1:02.73

4 ROBINSON, Adelle Unattached 1:05.51

Section 9 of 10

1 AITTAMA, Liliane Michigan Racers Track Clu 58.61

2 HUNTER-YOUNG, Kelis Motor City Track Club 1:00.11

3 WIZE, Kayla New Breed Track Club 1:02.68

Section 10 of 10

1 EVULEOCHA, Bianca People's Choice Firm 1:04.74

2 MELINN, Frances Unattached 1:05.43

#68 Boys 400 Meters (High School)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 ROUSE, Damarcus Elite Performance Track Cl 48.76 11(1)

2 MYERS, Aydan Str8 Smokin 49.95 11(2)

3 BONE, Daylyn Scott 51.64 9(1)

4 FINNIE JR., Angelo Motor City Track Club 52.20 9(2)

5 DANCEL, Vincent Elite Performance Track Cl 52.65 10(1)

6 LEE, Austin Unattached 53.21 9(3)

7 IWU, Michael POWER 53.85 8(1)

8 ROBISHAW, Brady Unattached 53.98 8(2)

9 WIDTH, Brody Unattached 54.40 10(2)

10 EMERSON, Damon Motor City Track Club 54.44 5(1)

11 LILE, Arline Motor City Track Club 55.02 7(1)

12 LASTER, Jaden 16 Ways TC 55.18 7(2)

13 STRAUGHTER, Javarie Motor City Track Club 55.28 7(3)

14 DAVIS, Latanze Courageous 55.63 8(3)

15 CRUSE, Donovan POWER 55.74 7(4)

16 WHITE, Caleb Motor City Track Club 55.80 6(1)

17 BALLEUTINE, Khalil-Lullah Unattached 55.82 2(1)

18 JACKSON JR, Rofeal Str8 Smokin 56.73 5(2)

19 GRAHAM, Brandon Maximum Output 56.84 10(3)

20 BRUSTER, Terin Scott 57.30 6(2)
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#68 Boys 400 Meters (High School) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
21 GUEYE, Khadim Motor City Track Club 57.31 4(1)

22 YARRITO, Joseph SpeedTech Track Club 57.86 4(2)

23 WATKINS, Matthew People's Choice Firm 57.92 8(4)

24 WILLIAMS, Cameron People's Choice Firm 58.24 5(3)

25 MALONEY, Kyle East Metro Athletics 58.51 3(1)

26 EDWARDS, Austin Motor City Track Club 59.01 4(3)

27 WALKER, Christopher 16 Ways TC 59.55 6(3)

28 DENHAM, Jaden Str8 Smokin 59.69 4(4)

29 HAYNES, Amon Scott 59.75 3(2)

30 DOER, Nick Unattached 1:01.40 2(2)

31 BARNES, Hunter Str8 Smokin 1:02.33 2(3)

32 SIMMONS II, Chris SpeedTech Track Club 1:02.88 2(4)

33 HEMPHILL, Christopher Courageous 1:03.62 6(4)

34 MOORE, Agernon POWER 1:04.24 5(4)

35 ECHOLS, Kamarion Scott 1:07.30 2(5)

36 HURST, Sion Courageous 1:08.93 3(3)

37 THURMAN, Corey Courageous 1:14.92 1(1)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 11

1 THURMAN, Corey Courageous 1:14.92

Section 2 of 11

1 BALLEUTINE, Khalil-Lullah Unattached 55.82

2 DOER, Nick Unattached 1:01.40

3 BARNES, Hunter Str8 Smokin 1:02.33

4 SIMMONS II, Chris SpeedTech Track Club 1:02.88

5 ECHOLS, Kamarion Scott 1:07.30

Section 3 of 11

1 MALONEY, Kyle East Metro Athletics 58.51

2 HAYNES, Amon Scott 59.75

3 HURST, Sion Courageous 1:08.93

Section 4 of 11

1 GUEYE, Khadim Motor City Track Club 57.31

2 YARRITO, Joseph SpeedTech Track Club 57.86

3 EDWARDS, Austin Motor City Track Club 59.01

4 DENHAM, Jaden Str8 Smokin 59.69

Section 5 of 11

1 EMERSON, Damon Motor City Track Club 54.44

2 JACKSON JR, Rofeal Str8 Smokin 56.73

3 WILLIAMS, Cameron People's Choice Firm 58.24

4 MOORE, Agernon POWER 1:04.24

Section 6 of 11

1 WHITE, Caleb Motor City Track Club 55.80

2 BRUSTER, Terin Scott 57.30

3 WALKER, Christopher 16 Ways TC 59.55
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#68 Boys 400 Meters (High School) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
4 HEMPHILL, Christopher Courageous 1:03.62

Section 7 of 11

1 LILE, Arline Motor City Track Club 55.02

2 LASTER, Jaden 16 Ways TC 55.18

3 STRAUGHTER, Javarie Motor City Track Club 55.28

4 CRUSE, Donovan POWER 55.74

Section 8 of 11

1 IWU, Michael POWER 53.85

2 ROBISHAW, Brady Unattached 53.98

3 DAVIS, Latanze Courageous 55.63

4 WATKINS, Matthew People's Choice Firm 57.92

Section 9 of 11

1 BONE, Daylyn Scott 51.64

2 FINNIE JR., Angelo Motor City Track Club 52.20

3 LEE, Austin Unattached 53.21

Section 10 of 11

1 DANCEL, Vincent Elite Performance Track Cl 52.65

2 WIDTH, Brody Unattached 54.40

3 GRAHAM, Brandon Maximum Output 56.84

Section 11 of 11

1 ROUSE, Damarcus Elite Performance Track Cl 48.76

2 MYERS, Aydan Str8 Smokin 49.95

#16 Girls 200 Meters (8 & Under)

Finals
Pl Name Team Time
1 BROWN, Azya Unattached 35.40

2 LAW, Kaidence Motor City Track Club 36.59

3 RANDALL, Dakota Michigan Mustangs 36.77

4 WILBUR, Ava Next Level  Youth TC 37.56

5 JOHNSON, Christianna Embrace Sportz 38.41

6 BELL, Lauren Michigan Mustangs 40.23

#17 Boys 200 Meters (8 & Under)

Finals
Pl Name Team Time
1 REMBERT JR, Tyrone Motor City Track Club 29.63

2 DALLAH, Christian Str8 Smokin 31.05

3 BLOCKER, Nicholas Motor City Track Club 32.73

4 DAVIS III, Richard SpeedTech Track Club 32.82

5 PRESTON, Isaiah Str8 Smokin 33.10

6 STRONG, Lamont Str8 Smokin 33.43

#18 Girls 200 Meters (9 & 10)
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#18 Girls 200 Meters (9 & 10) (cont'd)

Finals
Pl Name Team Time
1 WHITLOW, Olivia Michigan Mustangs 30.42

2 JAMES, Bailey Motor City Track Club 30.43

3 PALMER, Alissa Ann Arbor TC 30.69

4 STEPHENSON, Ry'Ann Ann Arbor TC 30.72

5 PHILLIPS, Kyla Embrace Sportz 32.02

6 HARRISON, Cydney Michigan Mustangs 34.11

#19 Boys 200 Meters (9 & 10)

Finals
Pl Name Team Time
1 LAW, Kyere Motor City Track Club 30.46

2 CURTIS, Kevin 16 Ways TC 30.83

3 GREEN, Tyson Str8 Smokin 31.20

4 HUNT, Avion Motor City Track Club 31.49

5 BROWN, Gregory Motor City Track Club 33.72

#20 Girls 200 Meters (11 & 12)

Finals
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 JONES, Demi Motor City Track Club 28.37 2(1)

2 STANFORD, Isyss Motor City Track Club 28.52 1(1)

3 SIMMONS, Caylee SpeedTech Track Club 28.87 1(2)

4 CHANDLER, Brooklyn Motor City Track Club 29.07 2(2)

5 WILEY, Savana Next Level  Youth TC 29.32 1(3)

6 JONES, Mia Michigan Mustangs 30.46 1(4)

7 COWEN, Louisa Ann Arbor TC 31.08 1(5)

8 JACKSON-HUSKEY, E'ryn Embrace Sportz 31.20 1(6)

9 MILES, Elyn Motor City Track Club 34.66 2(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Finals
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 STANFORD, Isyss Motor City Track Club 28.52

2 SIMMONS, Caylee SpeedTech Track Club 28.87

3 WILEY, Savana Next Level  Youth TC 29.32

4 JONES, Mia Michigan Mustangs 30.46

5 COWEN, Louisa Ann Arbor TC 31.08

6 JACKSON-HUSKEY, E'ryn Embrace Sportz 31.20

Section 2 of 2

1 JONES, Demi Motor City Track Club 28.37

2 CHANDLER, Brooklyn Motor City Track Club 29.07

3 MILES, Elyn Motor City Track Club 34.66
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#21 Boys 200 Meters (11 & 12)

Finals
Pl Name Team Time
1 ROBINSON, Peyton Motor City Track Club 27.99

2 MURRAY, Myles Greene Steel Track Club 28.23

3 SANDERS, Israel Motor City Track Club 28.76

4 THOMPSON, Anthony Motor City Track Club 30.26

5 MANIAC, Aleksandar Ann Arbor TC 30.66

6 COMBS,JR., Zia Maximum Output 31.65

#22 Girls 200 Meters (13 & 14)

Finals
Pl Name Team Time
1 BURNS, Nevaeh Motor City Track Club 25.49

2 JONES, Daelyn Grand Rapids Fire 26.25

3 JAMES, Londyn Motor City Track Club 26.64

4 COLEMAN, Janae Motor City Track Club 27.11

#23 Boys 200 Meters (13 & 14)

Finals
Pl Name Team Time
1 KUHN, Brandon Str8 Smokin 24.08

2 PATTERSON, Alex Motor City Track Club 24.63

3 GUERRANT, Dakota Str8 Smokin 25.51

4 HUDSON, Lawrence Str8 Smokin 25.90

5 KIEL, Jaden Str8 Smokin 26.52

#24 Girls 200 Meters (High School)

Finals
Pl Name Team Time
1 FINCH, Ke'Vina Courageous 24.87

2 GALY, Kennadi Grand Rapids Fire 25.58

3 SCOTT, Maira Hol. Springfield 25.99

#25 Boys 200 Meters (High School)

Finals
Pl Name Team Time
1 COLEMAN, John Ann Arbor TC 22.73

2 RAWLS, Gavin Motor City Track Club 22.95

3 PALMETER, Mark Elite Performance Track Cl 22.96

4 WILKINS, Kyan Elite Performance Track Cl 23.23

#69 Girls 3000 Meters (9 & 10)
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#70 Boys 3000 Meters (9 & 10)
Pl Name Team Time
1 WEINBERG, Felix Ann Arbor TC 13:01.08

#71 Girls 3000 Meters (11 & 12)

#73 Girls 3000 Meters (High School)

#74 Boys 3000 Meters (High School)
Pl Name Team Time
1 STANISLAWSKI, Jake Ann Arbor TC 9:27.96

2 TRAN, Phat Unattached 9:58.47

3 VAN CLEAVE, Emmet LAB TC 10:58.96

#75 Girls 4 x 400m Relay (8 & Under)
Pl Team Time
1 Michigan Mustangs (A) 6:28.65

#76 Boys 4 x 400m Relay (8 & Under)
Pl Team Time

Str8 Smokin (B) NT

#77 Girls 4 x 400m Relay (9 & 10)
Pl Team Time
1 Michigan Mustangs (A) 5:41.65

#79 Girls 4 x 400m Relay (11 & 12)
Pl Team Time
1 Michigan Mustangs (A) 5:12.84

#81 Girls 4 x 400m Relay (13 & 14)

#82 Boys 4 x 400m Relay (13 & 14)

#83 Girls 4 x 400m Relay (High School)
Pl Team Time

 (A) 4:28.75

Project 131 (A) 4:28.75

#84 Boys 4 x 400m Relay (High School)
Pl Team Time H(Pl)

Elite Performance Track Club (A) NT 2

Maximum Output (A) NT 2

Motor City Track Club (A) NT 2

16 Ways TC (B) NT 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2
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#84 Boys 4 x 400m Relay (High School) (cont'd)
Pl Team Time

Section 2 of 2

Motor City Track Club (A) NT

Maximum Output (A) NT

Elite Performance Track Club (A) NT

16 Ways TC (B) NT
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